Rule 2 118

{a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of admunistrators

{b) Insen name and address of
the registered offica of company

(¢} Insert date of appontment

{d) Insert name of appointor

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any
contact information in the box
opposie but «f you do, it will help
Companies House to contact you
If there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you
give will be wisible to searches of
the public record

Form 2 35B

2.35B

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number

Pararmount Hotels {Daventry) Linuted 05314294

in the For court use only
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 6103 of 2014
Companies Court, London

{full name of court)

We (a) Paul David Willilams and Benjamun John Wiles
Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bndge Street

London

SE1 958G

having been appointed Joint Administrators of (b} Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (In
Administration) ¢/o Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 LLondon Bridge Street, London SE1 95G
(“the Company”™)

On {c) 11 September 2014 by (d) the director of the Company

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply

f the final progress report

Signed A

Joint Admtnistrator

Dated {0 J'OQ ] 201§

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard )
32 London Bndge Street
London, SE1 9SG
*A4FQOZR4
Al13 #457

FRIDAY

Tel +44 (0) 20 7089 4700
11/09/2015

COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compames at
Companles House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




DUFF& PHELPS

Final Progress Report ..7™
to Creditors

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited
Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited
Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limifed
Paramount Hotels Waliton Hall Limited
UK Hotels (Finance) plc

(All in Administration)

(together “the Group”)

Jomnt Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

for the period from 9 June 2015 to 10 September 2015

with a summary of the Administrations pursuant to Rule 2 110 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG




The Jont Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Credifors
10 September 2015

Definitions
Word or Phrase

Definition

the Act

The Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)

Addleshaw Goddard

Addleshaw Goddard LLP, solicitors nstructed by the Joint
Administrators

the Appointment Date

11 September 2014, being the date of appointment of the Jont
Administrators of each company in the Group

Category 1 Disbursements

The Jomt Administrators’ external costs and expenses in dealing
with the Administrations

Category 2 Disbursements

The Joint Admuinistrators’ internal costs and expenses in dealing with
the Administrations

the Closed Admimstrations

Paramount Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Holdings
Limited, Paramount Hotels Investments Limited, Paramount Hotels
Services Limited and The Lygon Arms Hotel Limtted

the Cumulative Penod

11 September 2014 to 10 September 2015

DBIS

The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

the Direcfor

Declan McKelvey, the director of afl of the companies in the Group

Duff & Phelps

Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, L.ondon
SE1 958G

EC Regulation

EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000

the Former Directors

Peter Procopis and Michael Jourdain, the directors of the Parent
Company and former directors of the Group

the Joint Administrators

11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014 - Paul David Willlams, Paul
John Clark and Dawvid John Whitehouse of Duff & Phelps

8 December 2014 onwards - Paul Dawvid Wibams and Benjamin
John Wiles of Duff & Phelps

the Group

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limted, Furlong Hoteis Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Brighton})
Limited, Paramount Hotels Lirited, Parameunt Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited and UK
Hotels {Finance) pic (All n Admirustration)

Hilco

Hilco Appraisal Europe, valuation agents instructed by the Jont
Admmistrators

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jont Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 Seplember 2015

HMRC

HM Revenue and Customs

the Hotel Operating
Companies

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
lLimited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry} Limited, Paramount Hotels
{Hinckley) Limited and Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

Knight Frank

Knight Frank LLP, wvaluation agents
Administrators

instructed by the Joint

LSREF or the Secured
Creditor

LSREF 11l Wight Limited, the holder of wvanous charges and
secunties registered against the Group

the Order

A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice Number 3401 of 2014)

the Parent Company

UK Group of Hotels plc (Formerly In Administration)

Prescrbed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act where a floating charge 1s
created after 15 September 2003 a designated amount of the
Company's net property (floating charge assets less costs of
reahisation) shall be made available to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

the Previous Progress
Reports

The Joint Administrators’ Progress Reports to Creditors for entities
registered in England and Wales dated 28 January 2015 and 7 July
2015

the Proposals

The Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors and Statement of
Proposals dated 27 October 2014

the Purchaser

The purchasers of the businesses and assets of the Group as
detailed in the Proposals

the Reporting Period

9 June 2015 to 10 September 2015

the Rules

The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

the Scottish Companies

Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited, Scottish Highland Hotels Limited
and Stirhing Highland Hotel Limited (All in Administration)

the Security Trustee

Hudson Agency Services Limited

SiP9

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners in relation to disclosure of remuneration and
disbursements

SIP 16

Statement of Insolvency Practice 16 -~ Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners in relation to disclosure of information with
respect to a 'Pre-Packaged’ sale of business and/or assets

SOA

Statement of Affars, documentation to be supplied by the Director
outiming the Group's financial position as at the Appointment Date

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jomnt Administrators’ Final Prograss Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

TUPE

The Transfer of Undertaking (Protection of Employment) Regulations
2006

the Wider Group

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels {(Daventry} Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited, UK Hoteis
(Finance) plc, Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh} Limited, Scottish Highland
Hotels Limted and Stirhng Highland Hotel Limited (Al In
Administration) and Paramount Hotels Services Limited, Paramount
Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Investments Limited,
Paramount Hotels Holdings Limited and The Lygon Arms Hotel
Limited (All Formerly In Administration)

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jont Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Contents

1 Infroduction

2 Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
3 Progress of the Administrations

4 Investigations

5 Dividend Prospects / Prescnibed Part

6 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
7 Pre-Administration Costs

8 Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

9 Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

10 Further Information

Appendices

1 Statutory information

2 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

4 Copy of Approved Proposals

5 Forms 2 35B - Notices of move from Administration to Dissolution

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

22

23

24

25

26

Introduction

All companies In the Group were placed into Administration on the Appointment Date by the
Director of the companies pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Act

The purpose of this report 1s to provide creditors with a final account of the progress of the
Administrations for the Reporting Penod, together with a summary of the Administrations This
report should be read in conpunction with the Proposals and Previous Progress Reports

A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice Number 3401 of 2014) was obtained on 8
December 2014 1n respect of all companies in the Group The Order provided for the formal
removal of Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse frem office and appointed a
replacement office holder, Berjamin John Wiles, a licensed Insolvency Practitioner of Duff &
Phelps, as Joint Administrator

Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse were released from labiiity on 25 February
2015, 28 days after the date of the progress report advising of same

In accerdance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the funchons of the Joint
Administrators can be exercised by ether of the Administrators

The Joint Admunistrators previously reported on the Closed Administrations together with the
Group The Closed Admirustrations were closed on 4 June 2015 and a separate report i1s
available on the Duff & Phelps website in this respect

Further, the Adrmirustration of the Parent Company was closed on 30 July 2015 A separate
report i1s avallable on the Duff & Phelps website in this respect

Statutory information regarding all companies in the Group I1s attached at Appendix 1

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc

The Proposals were deemed approved by creditors on 11 November 2014 in respect of each
company

Please refer to the Proposals for further infformation regarding the Joint Admmnistrators’ pursuit
of same There were no major amendments o or deviations from the Proposals

A copy of the approved Proposals is attached at Appendix 4

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

In accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Act, a creditors’ meeting was held at
Duff & Phelps on 14 November 2014 The meeting was adjourned and reconvened twice,
conctuding on 28 November 2014 at which the Joint Administrators’ Proposals were rejected
The Jont Administrators requested that the voting creditors provide an explanation of why the
Proposals were rejected but no responses were received Further, no alternative proposals

were put forward by any credifors

The rejection of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals did not affect their appointment status,
statutory powers or ability to continue the Administration

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

27

31

32

33

34

35

Following the rejection of the Proposals, the Joint Administrators reported this fact to the
court A court hearing was held on 18 August 2015 which provided the Joint Administrators
with consent to conclude the Administration and take on the necessary steps to move UK
Hotels {Finance) plc fo dissolution

Progress of the Administrations

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Group were managed and financed since
the appointment of the Joint Admimstrators 1s set out below

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Sale of Businesses and Assets

As previously advised, a sale of the businesses and certain assets of the Hotel Operating
Compantes completed on 11 September 2014 shortly following the appointments For further
details including a breakdown of the sale consideration per company and the events leading
up to the sale transactions, please refer to the Proposals and the Previous Progress Reports
The sale consideration breakdown per company 15 also detalled in the Joint Administrators’
Receipts and Payments accounts at Appendix 2

Book Debts

The Group’s book debts were excluded from the sale agreements The sale agreements also
provided that the Purchaser collect the book debts for the benefit of the Admirustrations

In March 2015 the Purchaser agreed to acquire the rematning outstanding book debt ledgers
of circa £648k for 70% of value This was agreed as the remaming debts had been
outstanding for more than 6 months and it was considered that this would represent the best
outcome for creditors The outstanding debts were assigned to the Purchaser and payments
were made to the Administration estates totalling circa £454k accordingly

In order to finalise the agreement a full reconciliation of the book debt ledgers and cash in
transit balances as at the date of appointment was undertaken A breakdown of the final book
debt position 1s shown below

Company Book debt ledger as Total Total
at 11 September Collections Dilutions
2014

(E) (E} (£}

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Count
Club Limited ¥ 122,108 (83,763) 38,343
Furiong Coiswolds Limited 303,360 (226,552) 76,808
Furlong Hotels Limited 379,836 (279,445) 100,31
Old Ship Hote! (Brighton) Limited 240,503 {188,244) 52,259
Paramount Hotels Limited 2,664,659 {2,057,084) 607,595
Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke} Limited 160,005 (128,546) 31,459
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited 179,999 (149,596) 30,403
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 956,716 (874,599) 82,117
Paramount Hotels Walten Hall Limited 863,864 (764,389) 99,475
5,871,048 (4,752,198) 1,118,850

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

36

37

38

39

310

The collections balances include the amounts paid by the Purchaser to acquire the remaining
outstanding debts The outstanding balances totalling £1,118,850 includes credit notes of
£62,262, booking agent and credit card commissions of £655,959, bad debts of £206,208 and
other dilutions of £194,421 which are not collectable

Please note that the opening book debt ledgers as at the Appointment Date have been
adjusted from those previously reported This 1s due to allocating cash received prior to the
appointment of Joint Administrators agatnst the ledgers

intercompany Book Debts

As previously advised, all of the entities that the balances are due from have been placed into
Administration All dividends paid n respect of intercompany clams were paid direct to
LSREF wia the Security Trustee in accordance with the subordination agreement in place and
therefore there were no realisations from this source

Cash at Bank

The following cash balances were realised prior to the Reporting Period

Company Cash at bank as at 11
September 2014

£

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited 215,084
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 291,925
Furlong Hotels Limited 389,525
Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limited 369,598
Paramount Hotels Limited 11,952,288
Paramouni Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited 272,167
Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited 301,463
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 689,701
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 605,176

Cash in Transit

The following cash In transit balances were realised prior to the Reporting Pernod

Company £
Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Couniry Club Limited 1,590
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 7,143
Furfong Hotels Limited 3,468
Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton} Limited 14,454
Paramount Hotels Limited 51,590
Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited 11,148
Paramount Hotels (Daventry} Limited 2,832
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 8,013
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 13,085

DUFF & PHELPS




The Joint Admiristrators’ Final Progress Report to Crediors
10 Sepiember 2015

3N

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

41

42

Please note that the balance reported in respect of Paramount Hotels Limited 1s less than
that previously reported This i1s due to this cash being reallocated as part of the Group book
debt and cash in transit reconcihation

Deposit held by Royal Bank of Scotland Plc

The Joint Administrators realised a £120,000 deposit from Royal Bank of Scotland Plc in
respect of the direct debit and credit card facilities operated by Paramount Hoteis Limited
prior to the Reporting Penod

Business Rates Refunds

The Joint Administrators engaged Hilce Profit Recovery to review all property costs and to
pursue all recovenes due There have been no realisations from this source

A further potential asset realisation of £19,500 has been identified in respect of business rate
review appeals to date in the estate of Paramount Hotels Limited The Joint Administrators
have assigned the Group's right and nterest in any future business rate revaluation appeals
to Hotel Coltection Services Limited, the current operator of the properties to which any
potential assets relate to Please note that the maximum Prescribed Part of £600,000 was
distributed in respect of Paramount Hotels Limited and therefore if the asset of £19,500 1s
realised in future, it wouid not result in further distnbutions to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

Prior to the engagement of Hilco Profit Recovery, the Joint Administrators realised £422,424
In relation to business rates refunds There were no realisations in the Reporting Period

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Intercompany Book Debts

As previously advised, UK Hotels (Finance) plc 1s owed money from certain other entities in
the Wider Group, all of which have been placed into Administration Two of these entities, UK
Group of Hotels plc and Paramount Hotels Group Limited had msufficient funds to enable
distributions to their unsecured creditors Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited paid a Prescribed
Part distnbution to UK Hotels (Finance) plc of £708 09 on 7 September 2015

Channel Island Security Exchange Authonty (“CISEA”)

As previously advised, CISEA considered that UK Hotels (Finance) plc's securities were not
suitable for fisting and therefore the securties were suspended from therr official isting by
CISEA on 6 January 2015 The listing of the secunties was subsequently cancelled by CISEA
with effect from 07 00 on 30 January 2015

Other Assets

UK Hotels (Finance) plc has no other assets to realise

Investigations
The Joint Administrators’ investigations mto the Group’s affairs have concluded satisfactonly

The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a separate report in respect of each
company i the Group with DBIS concemning the conduct of the directors that held office in the
three years pror to the Appointment Date The content of these reports 1s confidential and the
reports were filed on 23 February 2015

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jaoint Admimistrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

43

51

52

53

54

56

56

57

58

There are no outstanding lines of enquiry

Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part
All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance} plc
Secured Creditors

As at 29 August 2014, the Wider Group’s indebtedness to LSREF was £327,520,160, subject
to accruing interest, charges and costs

As noted in the Proposals, deemed fixed and floatng charge distnbutions totalling
£195,980,226 were made to the Secured Creditor on 11 September 2014

Total floating charge cash distnbutions of £17,232,388 were paid by the Group during the
Admimistrations, of which £679,760 was paid in the Reporting Period These figures include
distributions to the secured creditor but paid direct to directors (consultancy costs), UK Hotels
(Finance) plc and other Administrations as agreed with the Secured Creditor and as detalled
in the receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

Please refer to Appendix 2 for the amounts distributed to the Secured Creditor from each
Administration estate

There have been insufficient asset reahsations to repay LSREF in full Each company in the
Group and the Wider Group 1s unable to repay the full amount of the cross-guaranteed debt to
LSREF n full

Preferential Creditors

None of the companies in the Group had any employees

No preferential clams have been received In relation any of the companies

Prescribed Part

Prescnbed part distnbutions have been declared and paid for each of the companies as
detalled below

Company Valueof Prescnbed  Prescnbed Creditor  Dividend
Prescnbed  Part Costs Part Claims Rate
Part Dustributed {pencein
£ £ £ £ the £}
Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country 85,322 1,500 83,822 14,051,136 060
Club Lirnited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 224 824 1,500 223,324 104,756,300 o021
Furlong Hotels Limited 174,901 1500 173,401 75,482,816 023
Old Snhip Hotel (Bnghton) Limited 174,262 1500 172,762 43,031,763 040
Paramount Hotels Limited 599,998 1500 588,498 338,610,828 018
Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) 128,181 1 500 126,681 38,372,751 033
Limnited
Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited 148,806 1,500 147,306 41,837,659 035
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley} Limited 485,875 1 500 167 375 97,236,482 048
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 361 645 1 500 360145 78 604,040 046

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

59

510

511

512

61

71

81

82

83

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

There will be insufficient asset realisations to enable a distnbution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors, other than from the Prescribed Part, as noted above

As all of the companies will soon be dissolved, there will be no further payments to any class
of creditor

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

UK Hotels (Finance) plc did not have any secured debt, any employees and the Prescribed
Part does not apply

There have been insufficient asset realisations to enable a distnbution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Joint Admimistrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detailed receipts and payments accounts for all companies in the Group in respect of the
Reporting Period and the Cumuiative Perod of the Administrations are shown at Appendix 2

Pre-Administration Costs '

On 28 November 2014 the Pre-Admtnistration costs (pius VAT) detaled at Appendix 4 of the
Proposals were approved by the Secured Creditor, to be paid out of the assets of the relevant
Administration estates These costs have been paid in full

Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses
All compantes in the Group except for UK Hotels {Finance) plc

In accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, the basis upon which the Joint Administrators’
remuneration 15 fixed 1s by reference to the time properly given by them and their staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations Approval for this basis was agreed by the
Secured Creditor on 28 November 2014 Category 2 disbursements were also approved
regarding all companies on 28 November 2014

UK Hotels {Finance} plc

The Joint Administrators convened a creditors’ meeting on 14 November 2014 1n order to
consider the Joint Administrators’ basis of remuneration The creditors” meeting was
adjourned twice and reconvened on 21 November 2014 and on 28 November 2014 The
creditors rejected the Joint Administrators’ Proposals which included a resolution regarding
the Joint Admnistrators’ remuneration and therefore the Joint Adminestrators’ basis of
remuneration has not been agreed by the creditors of UK Hotels (Finance} plc

The secured creditor agreed to directly pay the Joint Administrators a fee of £35,000 plus
disbursements n respect of UK Hotels (Finance) pic prior to the Reporting Penod Further,
the secured creditor agreed to directiy pay lega! fees and disbursements of £11,170 in the
Reporting Period A breakdown of the Joint Admimistrators’ dishursements 1s detaled below

DUFF & PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

84

85

B6

87

88

88

8§10

10 September 2015

Disbursements incurred dunng the Narrative Total
Administration {E)
Courts Advertising Limrted Statutory Advertising 112 80
CallPrint Group Limited Professional copying services 916
Willis Limited Bond Premium 3000
Total Data Management Limited Storage Agents 4350
Accurate Matling Services Limited Postage Agent 56 02
Lewis Dyson Business Consutting Limuted Tax Advisor 500 00

Total 751 48

Please note that £43 39 was paid directly by the Secured Creditor, with the balance of

£708 09 being paid by the dividend recerved from Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited This was
paid directly to Duff & Phelps as UK Hotels (Finance) plc did not open an Admirustration bank
account

All companies in the Group

The time costs and disbursements charged by the Joint Administrators in the Reporting
Pencd and since the Appointment Date are as analysed at Appendix 3

Total remuneration of £584,000 has been paid in respect of the companies in the Group, of
which £170,000 has been pard in the Reporting Penod and £35,000 relates to UK Hotels
(Finance) plc as noted at paragraph 8 3 Details of the remuneration drawn in each estate are
shown In the recespts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

The Joint Adminestrators’ disbursements are also detaled at Appendix 3

Duff & Phelps' disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that
may undertake work in respect of the Group, 1s In a document called “A Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’ Fees” This can be viewed and downloaded from the Joint Admimstrators’

website at http #/www duffandphelps com/uk-restructuring/creditor-guides Should you require
a copy, please contact this office

In accordance with Rule 2 48A of the Rules, Secured Creditors and unsecured creditors (with
the concurrence of at least 5% in value of total unsecured creditor claims or with the
permission of the court) may make a request in writing for further information about the
remuneration or expenses set out in this progress report This should be done within 21 days
of receipt of this report, after which the Joint Administrators have 14 days to respond

in addition to the above, any Secured Creditor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of
at least 10% in value of the total unsecured creditors or with the perrmission of the court) may
apply to the court on the grounds that the remuneration or basis fixed for the Administrators’
remuneration or the expenses incurred by the Joint Administrators are considered to be
excessive In accordance with Rule 2 109 of the Rules, this application must be made no later
than eight weeks after receipt of the Progress Report, where the charging of the remuneration
or the incurring of expenses in question occurs

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joinl Administraters’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

91

92

893

94

95

10

101

Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

The Joint Administrators consider that they are now in a position to conclude the
Administrations and cease to act

As previously outhned, it 1s the intentron of the Joint Administrators to exit the Administrations
via dissolution

All assets have now been realised as outlined earlier in this report The companies in the
Group will be automatically dissolved three months after the Notices of Move from
Administration to Dissolution have been filed by the Registrar of Companies The relevant
documentation, attached at Appendix 5, was sent to Companies House n respect of all
companies in the Group on 10 September 2015

Al companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Creditors have resolved that the Joint Administrators will be discharged from hability under
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act upon filing the end of the Administrations or their
appointments otherwise ceasing

UK Hotels {Finance) plc

The court provided consent on 18 August 2015 that the Joint Administrators will be
discharged from liability under Paragraph 98 (1) of Schedule B1 of the Act on the expiry of 28
days running from the day upon which the Jomnt Administrators file therr final report to
creditors

Further Information

If you have any gueries or require any further assistance, please contact Sebastien Jehnson
of ihis office

(YUY, N
Paul Williams
Joint Administrator

The affars business and property of the Group are being managed by the Joint Administrators, Paul Wiliams and Bemnjamin Wiles,
who act as agents for the Group and without personal liabxlity Both are icensed by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jont Admimistrators’ Finai Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 1

Statutory Information

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jont Admimustrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

13 January 1986
01976443

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6109 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wiimslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels {Guernsey) Limited

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Brassknocker Hill,
Bath, BA2 7HS

Current

/0 Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE198G

Former

New Kings Court Tellgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

The Combe Grove Maner Hotel, Bath

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Adimiristrators' Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

18 May 2003

04768192

High Counrt of Justice, Chancery Diviston, Companies
Court, London, No 6117 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmsilow, Cheshire, SKS 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Lygon Arms Broadway, High Street, Broadway,

WR12 7DU

Current

cio Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
Lendon

SE1 985G

Former.

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandter’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

SO53 3LG

The Lygon Arms, Colswolds

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Adrminustrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Furlong Hotels Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

18 June 1964
00809652

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6107 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Linceln Read,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels {Guernsey) Limited

Billesley Manor Hotel, Billesley, Alcester, Stratford-
Upon-Avon, B49 6NF

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE195G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

The Billesley Manor Hotel, Stratford Upon Avon

DUFEF&PHELPS




The Jont Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

30 January 1888
00025785

High Court of Justice, Chancery Diviston, Companies
Couit, London, Ne¢ 6106 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Old Ship Hotel, 31 Kings Road, Bnghton, BN1
1NR

Currant

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 956G

Former

New ¥ings Court Toligate
Chandier's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Qld Ship Hotel, Brighton

DUFE&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary

Shareholder

Trading Addresses

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

21 June 1984
02940925

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6116 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

« Shngley Hall Hotel, Pott Shngley, Cheshire, SK10
5SB,

* The Palace Hotel, Palace Rd, Buxton, Derbyshire,
SK17 6AG,

+ The Majestic Hotel, Ripon Road, Harrogate HG1
ZHU,

«  The Impenal Hotel, North Promenade, Blackpool,
Lancashire, FY1 2HB,

« The Oxford Hotel, Godstow Road, Wolvercote,
Oxford, OX2 BAL,

+ Cheltenham Park Hotel, Cirencester Rd, Charlton
Kings, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL53 8EA,

» The Angel Hotel, Castle Street, Cardtff, South
Glamorgan CF10 152, and

+ The Impenal Hotel, Parkhill Road, Torquay TQ1
2DG

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

Shngley Hall Hotel, Cheshire,

The Patace Hotel, Buxton,

The Majestic Hotel, Harrogate,

The Imperial Hotel, Blackpool,

The Oxford Hotel, Oxford,
Cheltenham Park Haotel, Gloucester;
The Angel Hotel, Cardif; and

The Impenal Hotel, Torquay

DUFF & PHELPS




The Jont Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference In relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 December 2004

05314316

High Court of Justice, Chancery Diwvision, Compantes
Court, London, No 6110 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey} Limited

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Scures Hill, Nately
Scures, Nr Hook, Hampshire RG27 9JS

Current

¢fe Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 958G

Former.

New Kings Court Teligate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Hampshire

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jont Admimistrators” Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 December 2004
05314294

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6103 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Linceln Read,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Daventry Court Hotel, Sedgemoor Way, Daventry,
NN11 0SG

Current

clo Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE19SG

Former:

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastlegh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

The Daventry Court Hotel, Northamptonshire

DUFF& PHELPS




The Joint Adminustrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information - Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited

Date of incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder
Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 December 2004
05314309

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6119 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

NiA
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited
The Hinckley Island Hotel, A5, Hinckley, LE10 3JA

Current:

o/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former:

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Hinckley Island Hotel, Leicestershire

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Admimistrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015
Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited
Date of Incorporation 1 March 2005
Registered Number 05379172
Court Reference in relation to High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Appointment Court, London, No 6121 of 2014
Company Director Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD
Company Secretary N/A
Shareholder UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited
Trading Address The Walton Halt, Walton, Wellesbourne, Warwickshire,
CV35 9HU
Registered Office Current
c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard
32 London Bridge Street
London
SE1 958G
Former

New Kmngs Court Toligate
Chandier's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

Any Other Trading Names The Walton Hall, Warwickshire

DUFF & PHELPS




The Jaint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — UK Hotels {Finance) plc
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary

Shareholders

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 June 2004
05154151

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6118 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wimslow, Cheshire, SK9 2ZHD

None

= UK Group of Hotels pic — 49,998 Ordinary Shares
« Mr Michael Van Messel — 1 Ordinary Share

N/A

Current

cl/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 985G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandier's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

N/A

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS




- {rs 6z9'czL] - {60 809'752) - £P 202'94E
{1y 8es'veg's) (60 069°cZ1) - {99 s£2'cat) - (z2 016'921) (00 ooo‘oat'al
{rs £91) (PO 0OL} - {05 £9) - - -
(cogsz 1) {ooosz L) - - - - -
{6E 2¢2) (g 55) - {15 581) - - .
leo gz 02} {000052) - {E0 98L'L1) - - -
{zooir ) - - (Zo 0Lr'2} - - -
{00 005'1) (oo 00s't) - - - - -
{00 522) - - {00 522) - - -
{00 005 2¥} {00 005 #1) - {00 co0 ec} - - -
{gc ZZa £a) {og Zze ca) - - - - -
{LLgER'BpL) {L2eER 64} - {00 000'0E}) - - -
{00 169 OLL) - - - - (00 169'024) -
vz sz - - - - ¥z 52) -
os ew) o5 ev) - - - - -
{foaziy) {og v8) - - - (02 82) .
{gz 991) - - - - (92 991) -
(00 000'00F 9} - - - - - (00 000'00F'S}
1t 8£5'r08'9 5409 - (ct 028'89) 51 8b1Ess 00 000'00FS
00065t - - 00 065} - - -
61900 4 - - 61 900'2 - - -
ZT oL SL09 - oF 68 - 095 -
ODE9L €8 - - 6956988 - £ £69'p. -

- - - (12 5Zp'e8) - 1L 6Zr'on -
0 PE0 SIT - - - - o0 R0 GIE -
001 - - - - oo -
o0l - - - - ol -
o0t - - - - o0 -
oot . - - - ol -
0005k} - - - - 00051 1 -
00 /£5'02 - - - - 00 ££5 02 -
00 000'SS L - - - - 00 000 SSH -
00 000 00¥ 9 - - - - - 00 000 00F ©
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
oL obseyn Bupeoyy oBieyn paxg sbieyg Bupeo|y abreys pax|2 afieys Bupeo|d afiueys paxiy

5107 sequaydag 510Z aung #10Z J3qLua330

01 ©1§10Z aunr ¢ popad syt 104

8 61 pL0Z JOUL333Q & pouied ot Jod

8 0] FLOZ Jaquierdag | popiad sy Jod

@j2353 ay) Jo asupRyg

seBIey nuEg

§384 SJOSIADY XB

spawasngsiq (28

sag |eban

s68. slanep/siaby

Heg PAqUOSaI] - UOHEIBUNILGY SI0JRSAIWDY WO
SuaLIESINGSI( SIOJBNSLIWPY WO
UOIEIBUNUBY SI0IENSIAIDY WOl

LoRNqUISI W Pequasald

yse)) - uonehng Jonpar) sy Guneoys
pawsa( - uinqusig Joupas) sbieys Suneold
51885y JO BOUBRINSU|

§1500 sbeinrg

Busnanpy Aomers

afimsoy g Alsuonels

uognguisiq pewesg - Joipess eBieyD paxit
sjuswfed

00 LbE'8le's

ysues| Lysen -
spuryay seley ssaunsng -
SS0ID) 159431 eg -
s19eq 1oog 00 2689 L4}
yseJ) peledo|eun) -
weg e ysed 00 €95 P21
Slassy [enpisay [v N3
SPIOOSY paLRsue] ] 001
SP2NUOY JBuisny) 0ol
siiy ssauasng 001
18014 ysey 0005H1
oS 00 £S5 02

ABunoen ¥ ety 00 000 55t
Auadoid B pUET pioysaly 0000000k 9
sythenay 3

enjep os||eay O} PajeWI)IS]
SJEYY Jo JuaWNeIg

{uopensUPY ul)
peyLwIn] qn|s AQUNOCD g [8I0H JOUEW BABIS) BqQUIOD

junoaay sjuawied pue sydiesay




000 {62 £99°867) - {18 6¥6'801) 99 919°49p -
TziL cea1ea'st) (89 094'862) - (61 t22's52) (5¢ 60v'629) (00 000'005'9 1)
{eL g2e £22) (L £28'c22) - - - - -
{ooogz't) (o0 osz'Y) - - - - -
(o2 151) (99 86) - (r0 €5} - -
{os £v) (05 £+ - - - - -
(1Z yor'ssz) (12 vov'ss) . {00 000'00Z) - - .
(5€ ZvZ) [::3-0] - (L5 081} - - -
(zo gz 0T) (00 005 2) - (Z0 682 L) - - -
[Zo0ir 2) - . (zo 02v'z) - - -
(00 0054} (o0 005'1) - - - . -
(vosz2) - - (oo 522) - - -
(00 005 £F) (00 005'vE} - (00 000 ££) - - -
(00 L1 '6Z0) - - - (00 L¥1'6Z9) -
(rz 52) - - - - vz 6Z) .
{oeZHH) (09 ve) - - - (0z 92} -
(6 ¥12) - - - (3154 -
{00 000°005'St) - - - - - (00 000 005 §1)
T T68'189°91 BZ £6 - 8 ELL'VE 10 BZ0'160'L 00 000'0D5 5+
o0EPLL - - ooerL's - .
05 252 62E8 - €206 - 8680 -
186802 - - 16 648'62 - - -
00 256 922 - - ZL099'05 - 82 168 GLL
[£+1s] - - - - - -
G4 vZ6'LET - - - - SL¥T6 16T -
o0l - - - - 0ol -
0ol - - - . ool
oot . - - - ool -
00l - - - oot -
0OGLE | - - - o00GLB'L -
oozol'ie - - - - 00Zok It -
00 000 965 - - - 00 000'065 -
00 000 005 51 - - - - - 00 00O 005 §4
¥ 3 3 3 3 3 3
|elo) sBreyn Bupeo)d sliryy pexiy abieyn Guneoly afaeys pox|4 afieyn Bupecyy  afseys pexpd
9102 soquiaidag S10Z euny PLOZ Joquaseg

0L 01 S10Z SUNf § Payad a3 od

8 01 ¥10Z JoQue22Q 6 PoHad ety Jod

8 01 ¥107 29qwaideg 1 popad o3 Jog

832153 93 J0 BaLL|RA

uoINqUISIQ HBd paquasalg
$804 JOSIADY XB

safiisud yuey

sisen ebemsg

Lonnguistg UseD  Jopas]) ebreyd Buneold
sawasingsi ehe

o0 jebo™

sianigpssiualy

PEd Pequasald - UONEJBUNEY SICIRNSIILIDY \AOP
SIUBLLISNASI] SIOIENSUWPY Wnof

UDNBJBUNLLDY SICIEASILILPY Wiof

uonnquysi] pawaad - Joj|pels) efiteys Bugeo)L
$IBFSY JO GOURINSY|

Buisruaapy Alimeg

sfeisod 3 Lsuonels

uonnquIst pewsa( - tojipes) sbreyg paxly
sjuswdeg

00 0£1'208°0}

HSUBJE U1YSED -
$50.5) 158J51U] jueg -
SpUn)ay aley ssausng -
SIg9Q 008 DO ZE0'DLT
YseD peiEso(Run -
AUegie useD 00 166 L02
Slassy [enpsey oot
SRU0JeY DANISUE)) 001
SBAUOT) JBWOISND 00t
snbly ssoursng 00t
ol used  Q0GL6 L
A0S DDZBL'IE
Astnpep gned 00 000 965
Aysdoid 3 pUBT PRYIBBIS 00 DOD 00S St
sdiesey 3
an|ej as|jeay o) pajew)js3
SRYY JO UG

(uopensjuLLpY Ul
penwi) spiomsiog Buoung

unoa9y sjuswied pue sidiesey




- (L2 zvz'aze) (18 82¢"Lb} . T9 +49'198 .
(16 160'PEC'S) (20 ss¥'aze) (0Z 802'¢81) - 69 ge6'ter) (00 606°00%" £
(zv 1or £21) (zv Lor e4t) - - - - -
(ooosz 1) {ooosz b - - - - -
{00 008'1) {00 0oe L) - - - - -
{og et} (og €v) - - -
{o¥ Z¥T) (68 65) - (15 981) - - -
(€0 89Z 02) (0o 005 2) - (€0 gas'se) - -
(o o'y - - (zaosr zh - -
{00 00G 1) (oo oog't} - - - -
(oo gez) - - (oo zz) - -
{00 005 %) (00 005 i} - {00 000 €€} - -
{oo zag sz} - - - (00 Za9'czz) -
{sa 0zz'19¥} (G5 022 3€1) - {00 000’01} - (00 000 002} -
{os z51) (99 66) - (b0 BE) - (00 53) -
vz 52) - . - - (¥Z 52) -
(0g ZiM) {09 ¥8) - - - (oz g2} -
{5z e8l) - - - - [C=A5: ) -
(00 000 OOF £) - - - . - {D0 000 0DF'¢)
16 L60PEE'R LE £4Z - 6E BLE'TY I 12 505 464 00 000 00% £
8550t 85 G0 - - - - -
00 49¥E - - o0 LovE - -
64 D6S'LE - - 61 965 £ - - -
vZ LT £L 101 - 0z 26 - 1e 4L -
00 Gb'6.E - - 00 vZZ' 1oL - 00 12Z'BLL -
000 - - . - - -
08 ¥26 682 - - - - 06 PTG 68E -
0o} - . - - ol -
00} - - - o0l -
001 . - - o -
004 - - - - 004 -
0068 - - - - o6t .
00 E08 L2 - - - 00£08 42 -
00 000 P8} - - - - DO 000 PEL
00 000'00K'2 - - - - - 00 000 00¥'2
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
oL ableys Bupeoly  abJeyn pex)4 efiieyn Bupeo)y  efileyg poxid afiseyp Buneols  ebieyg poxid
5402 Joqueydag 5L0Z sunr PLOZ Jogquwadag

ot 1 gLoZ sunf § pousd ey 103

g 01 $1.02 Jequaaaq ¢ popad auy a04

8 01 vLOZ Jaqiraidag 11 pouad eyl sod

°JR)S3 0W) JO BOLRIRG

uopnquisi Leg peqisald
5804 JOSIADY X8|

5884 JOSIAPY UOISUBd

51500 ebmioig

sjuawasingsi] |eba

5804 |Bba

5994 siRNEASIUGY

Hed PAqUOSald - UONRUMUSY SI0TBISIILIDY ol
SUBWBLNGSI(] ,SJ0JRJSKINLIDY JUIOf

LONetsunuay SJOJRJSISIPY UION

uonqLIsIg pewaaq - Joupaun efieyd Buneoly
uonnqLsiq yse? - Jojpaus sfusy?) buneoly
safuey) sjueg

SIBSEY 40 BALBINGU)|

Busiuaapy Aoymeg

ebesod 3 Aeuoges

uopNquISI pewsag - Joypasy) stuey pexigy
sjuswieg

punjay Alpung
Psuely wyseD
puRyay g1y ssansng
SSOUE) 1SBUBIL) Hueg
$1920 ¥00g

UseD pajeDo|leun
NuBg jE Use)

S1FESY [enpsay
SDI00RY DAUI)SUBIL
SI9BNUOY JBLIOISND
siybiy ssausng

180134 Yysed

¥O0I5

Riausei 3 weid
fuadord 9 pue) proyealy
sidiasey

00 269'8E2°8

00 GLL 09E

00 568 ¥5T

00t

0oL

0oL

00+

0068'1

00 £08'42

00 DOO ¥B1

00 000 00P L

3

onjep os|jeey 0} pelew|isy
BI[RYY JO jualuajelg

(uopensjuwpy ul)
peyw) sja1oH Buopny

UNo2ay sjuawied pue sydjasey




- (a4 18¢°1E2) - {19 080's51) - LLTIP'a8e -
o0 £2v'6zL'St) T30 Lr'Lge) - {5¢ golc8lL) - {18 €1ZPMG) (60 00000z ¥1)
{zo8e) (29 8€) - - - -
100 00g) {00 00E) M - - - -
{00052 1) {0008z 1) - - -
(€ L9, Z.L) {eq 1oL 22L) - - - - N
(06 ev) (oe ep) - - - - -
(g Zv2) {28 95) - (15 981) . -
(60 982 02) (00 005 2) (engas' L} - . -
(zaoip 2 - - (za0sr 2} .
(00005 ) (00 005 1) - -
{oogze) - (00 522) - - -
(00 006 £t {00 005'P1) - (00 000 ££} - - -
(00 166 £1E) - - - (00 166 €LE)
(90 90€ 89E) {00 80E 65) - (00 000 0EL) - {00 000 002)
(04 151) (15 86} - (61 8¢} - (oo S1) -
vz 52) - - - - ¥z 62 -
oazit) {og +8) - - {0z 92) -
UL ¥z} - - - - L v} -
{o0 coo'D0Z'vH) - - - - {00 000'002'¥1}
00 £ZF 621 5L o2 68 - vLiva'eT - 85 588°006 00 000002 PL
0055k ¢l - - 0085p ) - - -
270 FA4 - - 375 T4 - - -
84652 82 68 - 9806 - S96L -
0O PIZ 881 - - 6 v - BOBVZ L81 -
000 - - {£s 892 6Z) - €5 892 62 -
24 1665 69E - - - TL 165 BOE -
00l - - - 0ol -
001l - - - - wlL -
0oL - - - 00t -
0oL - - - 00t -
000ZB & - - - - 000Z9¢ -
00191 L2 - - - - 00 281 L2 -
00 000 £82 - - - - 00 000 €82 -
00000 002 ¥4 - - - - - 00 000 00T ¥4
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
el ) abzeyp Gupjeoiy  abieyd paxid ebleys Buneold  efueyd paxid abBieyn Bupeoly  abreys paxyd
5107 saquiaydag §L0Z sunp £10Z Jaquadag

01 03 5102 sun{ g pouad sy Jog

§ 1 $1.07 Jaquasag § popad ay) Jod

g 01 ¥L0Z Jaqueadag || pouad oy Jo4

oyesy Byl jo aouejey

fmaen xe1 vonzsodion

£90 JOSIPY UOISUBd

£68 4 JOSIADY XB1

uonnguisiq Ued paaiassld

§1507 sbrioig

SuawasngsK] eben

£094 [@ba

§0a4 renpASUBlyY

UBd PeqUISald - LONBIBUNLISY SI0IEASIUILIPY JUICT
SUBWBSMASIT SIOIRISILEWPY JUIof
USNRIUNWSY SJOIBNSIELPY Uop

HONNQISI] petuas(] - senpes) sfieyn Guneoyy
UoNnguIs Use - Joipes) afireyn Bupsory

sofupys yueg
$105SY JO SOUBKISY|
Buispianpy Loriels
abesod 3 Asuonelg
uonnqIsK] pawasg - JorpedD ebieys pexiy
sjupluied
00 ££9'8Z8°FL
¥suUBI] Ul Yse} -
puryay SABY SSeU|sNg -
£50U5) IsaaI| jurg -
SiT8d %008 00 Z86 LET
USED po1Bd0feln -
3ueg 18 YseD 00 024 28t
Bla68Y |enpisay 0ot
$iao0BYy paLudsuRI | 0o
SPREQUOD B0ENT) 0ol
s1yBry sseutsng 00 L
18014 Ysed 0008 E
HXS 00 81 12
AIBUNZEN B Weld 00 000 ¢at
Apadald g pUE ploUs)y 00 000002 7L
s)djaoay 3
an[eA a8]|RaY O} pajeLusy
SIEUY J0 JUBLINNG

{uopeysuUpIpY Ul
pa {uobug) eloH dius pio
unosy sjustuied pue sydiaday




\EBEED PLL)

(1§ L29'9zs'Lt v

Pl LO'E0ST

(51 66 865}
fooosz v
e ri)
Oriccan)
{00 0G5 1)

06 160

(00 00 551}
(82 Bz 8
or 22

e 1z0£21)
(05 828)

(00 592 81)
(00 ¥51'820 ©)
{S8 P10 581 £V
Grets 1h
{8Z Lov £¥1)
(g0 p2g)

(sz oee)
ez

g 118
(9625 1)

(D0 ¥i¥ 5.0 98)

e osroanent
25 BrZ RI0OFOL

00 000 021
99 185 LS
138308

ot 56 081
gLoaz

QG F2Q 2502
0eo

LE SUTTSH LA
00e

oog

ooe

coe

00 055 62
DOZIS¥iZ
000D Z1L
00000 €16 T
00 ¥E¥ S
00 000 009 99

3
ree),

{9} 96¥ 86%) - -
{ooose 1 - - -
1582 8 - ZEZi5 L24) - .
Uy LOE L1} - po 6L SE) -
(oo 005 1} - -
(00 %) (08 55¢) - -
(00 005 0¥} (00000 SL1) . - -
(74 ] - (00 800 2 - -
(6359 . (15 gt} -
{00 0os'?) - e tzn 1zi} -
- - {os aTH -
- {oa 52 61) - -
- (00 ¥s1 620°%)
(5% ¥10 5610 - {00 000 000 £t} -
- szots 1) -
- - (6Z 26+ SF1) -
61 51 (26 +8) - (oos -
- - - - gz oge)
{09 e} - - {02 8g
{05 rev) - {00 o2} Znza
. - (e gz 1)
- - - (00 ¥EY 529 68)
F5 6085k - Teewce 201 H) - ZOEHE BLY'EL 00 vE¥'SLE'0R
00 000 02} - -
(vl LZR SB) - GO ELY LEH -
- L0606 -
00 860 08 - 81 652 018
ERORL) o920 - 55 99T -
80GIELID L - 2B rPLBLD | -
(6 055 292 D) - 8B OESLVET -
- 1€ 882 256 L -
. - - - 008
. - - 008
- - 08
- - 0og -
- 00 055 62 -
- - DOTLS PIT -
- - - 00000 ZH1 -
- - 00000 €192
- - - 00 ¥E¥ 5L
- - - - 00 00D 009 62
k] 3 3 3 3 3
wBigys Bupeory sfliayp pex|y efuzys Buneory ey pand ebivys Bupeory  ebieyd paxiy
5102 1aquisidsg s107 #LOZ Jaquasedq

01 03 §10Z suny ¢ popad s J03

sunr g 01 £10Z tequizoaq § poped eyt Jod

201 #10Z Jaquingdag 11 poued ay) 1oy

slE1sg #4) Jo sauejeg

ucORQIRSKd LRd paquaseld

$68.] JOSIAPNY X2

(SuoqRASIRUPY S0 0 Epun) speis sbnews uneeld
(o (eaueup) SIEToH 3N 0 SpuNn-g) soppes sfmys Sugesy
yag paqrasald Uy anepy wop
SIURLIBRINGSI] SA0IRISLALIDY JUIOF
UOREISUNLDY I0)ENSUALIPY IO
1WA squrancoes)

QuewesLmgs k8o

s394 (o0

GuetLSEINgEK] Sienepsualy

2997 snBAQUely

UGRNGUISK] PeIRSQ] - KTIpesD) sfleyry Buroy)
UOLNGUISI] YSRD  KUPeD 0RLTy Buproly
1300 AURIRRUOD

RIOpRIC o Uity od §910H J0 dnoi KN
safliey) yueg

SI0STY JO SOUTINSUL

umeapy Aimeug

507 PORIOIS

sfaysog ¥ Avoneis

uonnqusK] pewsaq - 10)paIn adisyn pexly
susieg

£irs0ceq pIeg IPaID
WSUBIL Ul ysed

AU PIC Yip pOH SO0
puryeY] SRTEY SSIUENg
ESOID FRBIUL UG
€qaq 1008

usaD pajescyeuny

RUEE I8 useD

85y RNPISIY

SPIOORY PeUsagsURIL
EPRAUCD JRUDIND
140y sseuENg

w014 YsBD

0I5

SO JNON
Amujyoepy § ueld
Ayudaud |empejiein
Aacalg § PUBN pioyedsy

sxtjesay

|1|I.III
00 046 ¥50 801

COFPLYSOZ

ooBezoss9tl
toe

008

coe

0o

00 055 6
00 Zi5 P2
0000028}
00000 £12 2
QO ¥EPSL
00 000 009 82

3
an[EA S8TeY 0) payEUST
SABYY J0 JIITE

(uopensEIWPY W)
PO S{BI0H JUnowesey

Wnoady susuling pue sdjasey




00 0 (cr §96'29L) 000 (L1 816'852) 000 09 EPS9ZF 00 0
\s€ 889'866'G) {66 5c0'8R)) 000 {9z 6¢2'cv2) 000 {0l £16'992) (00 000°00% "5
{05 €p) (oS £0) - - - - -

oo osz'l) 00 05Z'1} - - - - -

(5L 089 9Z1) (52 0m9 921) - - - - -
(50 Z2€ 1£2) (80 22E L¥} - (00 000 081) - - -
[e74 121} 0z 68) - (¥ 69} - - -
(s¥ Tv2) {8 55) - (26 981} - - -
(e0 g8z'02) {00 005 2} - (€0 @8L'z)) - - -
(zooire) - - (zooirz) - - -
(00 005'L) (oooog L) - - - - -
(00 522) - - {00 5TT) - - -
(00 005 2+%) {00 005 +1} - {00 000 £€) - - .
(00 g59 og2} - - - - (00 259 992} -
¥z 52) - - - - (rz 52} -
logzil} (oo +8) - - - (0z 82) -
(e9 202) - - - - (09 202) -
{00 000 002 8) - - - - - {00 000'0CE'G)
S€ 899'866'S a5 0L 00 0 60 L9L'S 000 01 95p'Ee9 00 000°00E'S
00 2kl L) - - 00 Ll Lt - - -

29 996'61 - - 99 996 61 - - -

26802 95 0L - [-7X-13 - 9029 -

00 9¥S 024 - - 20 PO 52 - 86 105 001 -

000 - - (g€ £20 b5} - QEEL0 VS -

0% L9L'TUT - - - - 0E 201242 -

00k - - - - ool -

ot - - - - ool -

001 . - - - ool -

ool - - - - ao L -

00051 E - - - - 000SLE -

00 Rer LE - - - - 0D 26Y L2 -

00000 Z¥ - - - - 00 000'2FE -

00 000'00E § - - - - - 00 000'008'S
3 3 3 3 3 3 3

(TN ebieyp Buneord sbieyp paxid4 oB1eyy Buneoly afiseyn paxid afiseyn Buneo|4 afiieyn paxiy

S10%Z ounf 107 Jaquiazeg

5107 tetiwades 01 03 §LOZ euni® 6 poliad ey so4

g 0] ¥)0Z taquwesag & pousad ay) Jod

8 0) 107 Jaquaidag |} pouad ay) Jog

8jeisy A 0o Aduejeg

siso) abeso|g

$884 JOSIADY XB]

uonNNgLAsI) Ued pequosald

usmISIq UseD - seitpelsy efiseyn Buneo)y
sabieyy yueg

swewssngsiq 1eho

sea |gbe

$894 s1onEep/siualy

Hed Deauossld - LoNBsuUNWSY SI0jBNSIUILIPY IO
SIUBWISNGSI] SIOIEASIUILPY Ul
UOHRIBUNWEY SIOJENSIUILDY JUIoP

uannquUsi pawsa - Joypasy abreys Buneo)y
51955V JO SOUBINSLY

Suisiyaapy Aonm=g

ebe|sod g Asuoim)g

uonnguisIq pawssq - Joupald efieys pexid
sjuswied

WSUB) Ul YsED
punjay se1Rl ssaLesng
$50J) IsaiaU| sueg
sjqaq 3oog

ysed pajeoojievn

HUEQ 18 YSED

51955y jenpisey

SPJCOaY peliajsues)
SIDRAUOD JBLOISND
sybiy ssauisng

1e0|d ysey

g

AR B Wed
fuedoid B pue ployssl
sidiaoay

00 ZV6'LLB'S

D0 00 GEH

00 EBTZLL

an[eA 8sieay o) paewnsa
SIBYY JO Juawale)s

{ucpeasiuwpy uj)

paywn (23o)sbuiseg) S1610H JUNSWEIES
JUN025Y sjuswie pue sydaosay




- (57 152'961) - {zo epe'vez) - 12 000')LEY -
{£9 008'106°9) (00 6ZE'06)) - {0 52L'822) - {69 ov.'9ze) {00 000'001'8}
{05 ep) (05 ep) - - - - -
(00 05Z 1} (oo ase 1) - - - - -
(19 50€ i) (18 S0E £p}) - - - - N
{19 500 ¥52) (29500 62) - {00 000 522) - - -
{6e eEL} (15 €g} - (88 +c} - - -
{z¥ 22} (16 55} - {15981} - - .
{€0 882 02} (00 005 2) - (oo ges 24) - - -
{Zo0s¥'z) - - (2o 0ip'T) - - -
(00 005 L} {op 005 1) - - - - -
(00 522) - - {oosz2) - - -
{00 005 i7) {00 008 b)) - {00 000 £€) - - -
(o0 69v'sze} - - - - (00 69r 92¢) -
(rg 52) - - - - (¥z 52) -
{ogzit) (0o t8) - - - {oz 82) -
{51 ¥z2) - - - - {51 ¥Z2) -
{00 000 0G4 9) - - - - - {00 000°00+'9)
£9 008" 106’0 5LLL - 20 296'EK - 98 §¥2'I54 00 000'00.'9
o02esz - - 0BT - - -
G 5ZT'12 - - SpGZZ T - - -
B6HIT TRV - J1¥'73 - S099
00 965 B¥ 1 - - ¥O P10 09 - gt 185's8 -
000 - - (vZ 191 O¥) - $Z 191 OF -
1Z£8¥ LOE - - - - LZ £9¥'10E -
QoL - - - - 00} -
Dot - - - - 00} -
0o - - - - 00 1 -
001 - - - . 0oL -
00 046t - - - - o006t -
00 SBY'SZ - - - - 00 S6¥'EZ -
00000 LOE - - - - 00000 LOE -
00000 001 9 - - - - - 00 C00'00}'9
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
12101 afiueys Bupeoyy ey poxiy afiseys Suneo|4 aBreyn pexiy obueys Buneo|y ebueys paxiy
$012 Jaquuaidag 5102 ¥10Z 18quwasaq

0} 91 510E ounf § polad ayl Jod

aunp g o1 ¥1L0Z Jedwasag ¢ pored ey Jog

8 01 ¥L0Z seqeidsg 11 pouad s oy

aye)53 ey} Jo ednieg

51207 abeiois

S06 JOSIARY XB}

uonnquisig Bed paquosaud

uonNqUIsI] YSBY - Jonpes) abhe) Buneoly
sebey) weg

sweawasngsig [eday

see |gBa

5884 slenjepssaby

g POOUISald - UDHBIBUNILSY SKBASIUILLDY JUIOf
SJUBWASINGSI] SI01BASRNLPY JWOL
UONEIBUNILSY SJOIBJISRAWDY W0[

uonNGLISI( PaWBa(] - Joypal?) ebreu) Buneol 4
£]855Y J0 SOUEMSU|

Buistuaapy Acieis

abetsog ¢ Amuonels

uonngUISI() peLLseq - Joppes) efireyd paxiy
sjuswiied

NSUBIL UIYSED
puryoy sejey ssausng
$80)5) JERIAN| YUEY
s3] oo

ysed peseoogsuf
Begiaysed

si@ssy [enpisay
£PJ0oEY paudjsuel L
§10BIUDD JBWEISNT)
s)ybiy sseuisng

20| ysep

pog

AuaUgoen g Weld
Ayadold g puen ploysald
sydiasay

00 £28'2649

waleTil

00 B26'E61

ool

anl

ot

ool

00 D£6'L

00 56v £Z

00000 LoE

00 000 001 9
3
enjeA a%|[EaY O] pRIEINST
S1{eyY jO JUSWAEIG

(uopenspUPY Ui}

pepwi (Arjusaeq) s|e10H JUNcLIRIEY
UNoIOY sjuaied pue sydiasey




- (b2 Z0L'008) - {9t g80'g01) - 0L L6L'80L -

{r9 BBE LBLTE) “{g1 262'009} - {EV 96.°¢8Y) - {ED GEEEDE'L) {00 000007 0%}
{05 £v) (05 £v) - - - - -
{00 062 1) {0005z 1} - - - - -
{0Z 5.4 '¥Op) (0Z c28'pep) - - - - -
{6€ 2re) {88 55) - (15 981) - - -
{c0 ggz'02) (oo 005 2) B (co88L'21) - - -
(zo0iv') - - (2001¢'2) - - -
(00006 i} {00 005°1) - - - - -
{00 622) - - {oo 522 - - -
{00 005'29) (00 005'#1) - {00000 ££) - - -
{00 890'250) - - - - (00 998'z54) -
{9z 882'580'L} {oz aea siL) - (0o 000'0Ey) - (00 000'088) -
{10 £12) {r2 001) - (¢7 98} - (00 08} -
¥z 52) - - - - ¥z 62) -
(AR {09 ¥8) - - - {0z 82) -
(85 52} - - - - {66 Ga¢) -
(00 000 00t'0E) - - - - - (00 000 DOF 0E)
¥9 BBE'ZBLTE P 561 - 20 899G/ - €1 92G'LLOZ 00 000°007'0F
1521 - - 1521 - - -

00EL'R - - onELR - - -

€0 P99 19 - - £0 499’19 - - -

66 ££5 ¥ 561 - 0F 902 - SZTEL -

00 B85 .9 - - Lizvllee - £Z 958'0YS -

0o - - 5 046 12) - 5046 1T -

11 10L'689 - - - - LL LOL 689 -

0oL - - - - ol -

00t - - - - 0ol -

ool - - - - 0ot -

ool - - - - oot -

000bT L - - - - 000ve's -

00 229'95 - - - - 002Z9'95 -

DO 000 689 - - - - 00 D00 689 -

00 000'00%'0E - - - - - 00 000 00F'0E
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
eloL abieyy Bupecid  ebiey) paxy efieyn Buneoly  eBaeyn poxid abseyn Buneoly  abueys paxyy

5107 Jequaidas §LOZ aunf pLOZ Jaquiadag

01 03 §LOZ sunr ¢ pouad syl Jod

g 03 10z Joquienaq & polad a 104

8 01 P07 Jaquuardag Ly pouad s Jod

MNesy ey O Koueeg

si507) sbelolg

$694 JOSIADY XE]

uonnguysiqg Led paquosald

siuswesmgsiq jebad

5894 |leSeq

5804 slaneA/sueby

i PaqLRSal - UDIESSUNWLOY SIOIENSILILUDY HIOP
SIUDWDSNGSIY) SHOIBNSIVIWPY UG
UGHBIRUNLISY SI0JRJISILILPY JUIor

uonnauisig pewasq] - Joypal) abrey) Buneold
woihguLsg Use? - Joppain abeyn Bugeo)y
sabiey? yueg

51988y JO BOUBINSY)

Bustueapy Aloes

obeisod 1§ Aauoieg

uohNgIASIQ PeLWaa(] - JoNpaJn 8By pexid
sjuaied

00 £8E'599°2E

Spung Apung -
ISRl W ysen -
spunjay sajey ssauisng -
SS0IE) 1SRIBU| ueg -
sigeQveeg 0O SYL'(SE
yse) paledofieun -
Nueg & yse 00 52€ 655
S1@ssY {enpisay 0ol
SPICDEY POLISJSURI ] 00l
S1BRAUOD Jawolsnd 00 b
sjybry ssauisng 00l
ol ysed  0GO¥Z L
0018 00¢2995
Aoumgoeiy gueld DO DOD 685
Ausdoly g pue pioysald 00 000'00F 0E
sydipooy 3
enjep asjjeay 0} pajelysy
SHely Jo Juslwsieg

{uonenswIupY uf)
peNLT (AB2uE) §1610H Junoweied

wnoday syuewhed pue sydiadey




- {86 902°59p) - (12 gog'ise) 63 0IZ'TZL -

{1v er'cao’sr)  (z2 oig'sor) - (8€ S00°LEY} - {)E 2£5 926) {00 000'008" £}
{05 &v) {06 £b) - - - - -
(28 p¥1'00E) (28 vl 09E) - - - - -
{0005z 1) 100052 L} - - - - -
{8 100) (0T 68} - (29zZ01) - - -
(zv Zzv2) {16 G5! - [{E-- 18} - - -
{p8 6Y0SE) D0 005 ¢} - 6 6YG 2E} - - -
Oz L ) - - (9Ziv6¥) - - -
{oo 0os'L) {00 005"} - - - - -

(o¢ 0gZ) lee §) - (00 522) - - -

(00 005 L¥) (00 005°F4) - {00 000'EE) - - -

(00 71 'a8t) - - - - (00 ++1. '98Y) .

(8Z 289's¥6) (a2 189 58) - {00 000'09€) - (00 000'008) -

(ar 08) - - - - (e 08) -

(oazii) (o9 v8) - - - 0z 52) -

{eopig) - - - - (eaviE} -

(oo 000'008 £1) - - - - - (00 00a'Do8'21)
Ly ELP'E9'6) vZ £91 - 19 L1H'ELL - 00 B0B'60L'L 00 000'008'LL
DO S0 El - - Q0SB0 EL - - -

88 Tl - - 88291 p1 - - -

£5 o5t [Z2%>:18 - #1902 - G599 -

00 68€ ¥9L - - S8 BrZ'8sl - Sh OF1'0L5 -

000 - - {0z 192'eH} - 02 192 2 -

00 941 609 - - - - 00921 509 -

0oL - - - - 0oL -

00l - - - - oL -

oot - - - - 0l -

00t - - - - 00l -

00 000'E - - - - 00 00G'E -

00 0k L'9S - - - - 00 0’98 -

00 000 £2¢ - - - - 00 000 £2v -

00 000 008 £} - - - - - 00 000'008'LL
3 3 3 3 3 3 3

e ofireyn Buprojy  ebieyp pexiy efieyg Buneoyy  sfseys poexiy abreyn Bupeoly abeyn paxig

5102 Jequiaydag §10T sunp +1.0Z JoquIassg

01 01 5102 2unr § poliod oy sog

8 01 p1LOZ 1oquseseq g pouad oy 404

§ 0} p10Z FoquInidag |1 pouad U Jod

9je)s3 8y} Jo sdueleq

51507 O0E0IS

LOINQLESIO Wed PEQLOsRId

£68 JOSIADY XB |

sB0URY ] Mueg

SUBWaAsNgsId BOa

sead [Boan

sanepsuety

Ued paquasald - UNIBJUNWSY SH0JBASIUNLPY o
SIUBLWIASINGSIC ,SI0IRISIILPY JLHop
UOI|EJBUNLUSY SI0IBSHIWDY oL

uonngUIsi] pawsa(] - Joppass eBiey) Buneoid
uonnquisig Ysed - Jorpasy ey Buneoj4
BBE5Y JO SBINSY]

Buisipeapy Aoniels

efeisog g Aesuoieig

uonNqsIa paLeaq - Jeypals efey peny
sjuawded

00 LS¥°8EP"BL

WsUBJ) W USED -
punjay sa18Y ssatrsng -
$50.9) JS9UaM| Hueg -
§geq ooy 00 L08 ¥ZR
yse palgaoieur} -
juegieyse) 00 Z8K'LZE
siessy Enpissy (00 4
Sploosy polsjsuall 00 b
SpeNUe) Jauisny 001
swBiy ssansng 00 |

ec|d ysed 00000 €
H00Ig 00 0rl 89
ABUnpoe B Weld 00 00D £2¢
Auadasd 9 puB ployseld 00 000 008 41
s)deoay 3
an|eA oR||Eay O} pajRuLIRs]
SJ[eHY JO JuellalRlg

{uopensppUPY uj)
PaRWI [[EH WOl EAR $|BIOH JunowRIEd

N2y sjuswied pue sydipoay




peuwn (YEINQUIPT) [BI0H LOHE) L0/ UCANQUISIP BAOHPRJD PSN2AS 8L Aq 1984p pRd PUR oid (BouBUIL} SIROH )1 JO 1Wadsas L PALNDLY SUSWASINGS 84 O SIRISP 0; € § UCND9S 0] Jaja) esEsld .

00 0 000 000 Qg 0 000 00 o 000

000 000 000 00 0 000 000 0o

000 - - - - - -

000 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 00 0

000 - - - - - -

3 3 3 3 3 3 3

1e3oL afjeyn Bupeo|d  abieys pexiy eBieys Bupeo)d  abieys poxig abaeyy Bupeo)y  abaeyn poxid

S10Z Jequindog §10z sunp 107 laqwaveg

0% 03 51.0Z 2unp 6 popad oy o4

g 01 LOZ Joquiasag ¢ pouad ay} 404

g 01 pL0Z 13qaydas || popad 3y} 104

aje)s3 ay) Jo squeleq

sjuawieg

sdiesay 3
anjep 9s||2ay 0} pajewsa
SIfRLY JO JUBWING

(sonensiunpy uy)
2)d {eoueuid) S1910H MN

NNG32Y sjuswiey pue s3diaday




The Joint Administrators’ Finat Progress Report te Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 3

Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF&PHELPS




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (ln Administration}

Analysis of the Jont Administrators time costs for the pericd 9 June 2015 to 4 Septembaer 2015

Hours Fotmat Time Avg Houry
Partner  Manager Senlar  Assistamt  Support Hours Cost Rata
Cl of Work Funchion
Administration and Planning
Statitory matiers (Meefings & Reports & Notices) o0 020 415 825 [ED] 1100 2,578 50 234 41
Strateqy ptanning & control 4 50 o) 145 040 0ss 680 3.33500 481 33
Cashienng & accounting 000 06 150 0135 ass 300 882.50 204 17
Case review and Case Diary managemsant oo 010 100 140 o000 210 57300 TG
Tax Complance/Planaing 000 X +] 025 165 [ fr) 130 28350 0250
Creditors
Secured Crediitors o oo 085 050 010 128 203 00 23440
Nor Praf Creditors/Employes claims handling: 000 000 ooo o0 (4] 30 o 12000
Invesbgations
CODA & repexts & Cammunication 000 000 010 010 000 020 5300 26500
Realfsation of Assets
Bock Debts 000 Q00 050 a0 o 00 (-] 204 00 34000
Other Tangible Assets ooo 000 025 00 Q00 025 8500 34000
Total Hours 450 090 9.95 285 180 26.90 o8 6
Totzl Fees claimed 2,700 00 337 00 3,365.00 182350 22800 8303 50

Category § Disbursements
There are ro Category 1 Dsbursements

Category 2 Disbwsements
Therne are no Category 2 Dishursements




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (In Adminmsiration}
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Awvg Heury
Partner  Manager Senlor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rata
Classification of Work Funclion
Adminlstration and Planning N
Statutory miiters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 300 175 1230 22 86 040 4025 1057950 26284
Sirategy ptanning & control 1320 185 780 390 055 3210 1493300 48520
Cashiefing & accounting (1] 170 1135 13 40 055 2700 891880 24513
Casa rgview and Case Diary maragement 170 Q40 755 e00 [1]>] 1565 4 770 50 304 82
Statement of affairs 050 ¢20 085 210 oco 325 TI9 50 23985
IFS sef Up & mmointenance a00 013 020 235 000 265 ATI S0 17868
Tax Compliance/Planning 01g 0.20 050 145 000 225 §56 00 T
Insurznce oo0 400 o7s 140 ooo 215 500 00 232.58
Deafings with Dérectors and Management 030 000 010 035 oo 075 27000 360 00
Craditors
[ with 4 ooo 1.20 105 395 ¢ 00 620 1,803 00 2153
Secured Creditors o000 010 2.00 30 ¢ 10 810 134800 22088
Non Pref C: clarms i 000 010 a00 015 030 k-] 102.00 185 45
Prescribed Part 000 Q00 ¢o0 020 000 020 24 00 120 00
irvastigstions
CODA & repocts & Communication 000 000 195 450 000 845 1444 50 22395
Financial review ond investigations o0 00 o000 D40 0.00 040 7600 180 06
Reslisation of Assets
Book Dabts @00 oes [.2:0] oo beoo 755 2958 00 I52.05
Other Tangibie Assots oog 600 105 345 oo 450 100200 22267
Freatold and Leasehold Property 000 0.00 035 105 000 140 266 00 190 00
Oty Inizngible Assets 000 (-1 oog 050 0o 050 %500 180 00
Saie of Business oo0 o0 o0 ooo oo 010 o 340 OO
Total Hours 2330 aus 490 7185 190 160.00 300,83
Total Fees claimad 1391000 ATI4 0 18,544.00 11,877 00t 228 00 4513300
Categofy 1 Disbursemants
Category of Disbursement £
Boad Pramium {(Wilks Limited) 22500
Total 22500

Catagory 2 Disbursements.
There are no Category 2 Disbursemenis:




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club bimited (In Administration)
Anatysls of the Joint Administratara’ time costs for tha perlod 9 June 2015 to 4 Saptember 2015 in refatlon to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Houtly
Partner Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Admiakstration and Planning
Statedory matters (Meetings & Repocts & Notices) o0 [+L1.4] 125 020 o000 145 483 00 HIN
Cashiering & accounting aoo0 o000 Qoo 010 ot 080 10300 12875
Case Review and Case Diary Management (2] 080 coo 0oe ooo0 060 258 00 43000
IPS sat up & maintangnce 000 000 030 000 o000 030 102.00 34000
Strategy planning & control 000 000 025 ooo 000 05 8500 34000
Craditors
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distzibution o0 o860 115 ore 105 350 806 00 258 00
‘Communications with Crediiors/Employees DR ooo 020 020 oop 040 106 00 28500
Prescribed Part o000 000 oo oo 030 a3o 3600 12000
Pret Claims Adpdication snd Cistribution o0 ooo ooo 000 025 025 3000 12000
Non Praf C. Emyp claims i o000 ¢ oo ooo o oto o 1200 12000
Total Hours 000 1.20 ER L] 120 240 795 26302
Tolal Fees Chaimed oo 604 00 1,071 00 228 00 283.00 2091 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Categosy 2 Disbursements.
There are no Calegory Z Disbursamants




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Totl Tima Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senfor  Assistant Suppon Hours Cost Rate
Classitication of Work Function
Administration and Planning
Statutory matters (Meafings & Reposts & Nofices) Qoo 000 125 0.0 ooo 145 48300 319
Cashiering & accounling o000 ooo [e1.4] 010 o 060 103 00 12875
Strategy ptanning & control 000 000 (-4 020 oo Q75 22500 30000
Case Review and Case Disry Management (1] 0860 000 [X.1] oo 060 25800 43000
IPS st up & maintenance 000 000 Q30 X1 ] 000 03 102.00 34000
Cradrtors
Non Pref Creditor diims odjuication and distribution o0 o8y 115 o070 105 50 808 00 258 00
C with Ci o 000 020 020 aono LG 108 00 20500
Prescnbed Pan ooa ooo aoo ooo 030 030 3800 12000
Pref Claims Adjudication and Distribution o0 1 Ji1] ao0 oop 0.25 025 3000 12000
Non Pref Cr claims hand oop ago o ooo 010 om0 12,00 2000
Total Hours 008 1.20 145 140 240 84S 284.02
Total Fees Claimed o000 504 00 1,173.00 266.00 ZEB.00 2,201.00

Categary 1 Disbursaments
There are no Category + Dishursaments

Category 2 Disbursarmants
There are no Categary 2 Disbirsements




Furong Hotels Limited (In Admnistration)

Analysls of the Joint Administrators tme costs for the perlad 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Timw Awvg Hourly
Partner  Mansger Senior  Assistant Bupport Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Admimistration and Planning
Stattory mattsrs (Meetings & Reposts & Notices) 000 020 485 585 040 1140 2801 50 24575
Strategy planning & controb 450 o 00 145 040 055 890 3335.00 48333
Cashierng & accounting 000 080 215 145 055 475 133850 2m79
Casa seview and Case Diary managerment oo 010 120 100 000 230 841 00 27a70
Tax CompBance/Planning 000 ooo 025 0Bs 040 [14:1Y] 187 50 20833
Creditors
G with Cr 000 0.00 000 130 00 130 247 00 19000
Secured Creditors 000 000 085 050 010 125 203 00 234 40
Non Praf C P clams ] o0 020 oDo ooo 030 050 122.00 24400
Investigaticns.
CODA & reports & Comrmwnication oo (111 010 Q10 o000 ozo 53 Do 28500
Reallsation of Assats
Beok Debts o000 000 a8a 008 000 ogo 204 00 34000
Other Tangible Assets 000 000 035 003 000 035 119 00 34000
Total Hours 4.50 110 1160 1135 180 3045 30578
Total Fees ctxbmed 2,700.00 AT3.00 3,922.00 21850 228.00 9.341.50

Category 1 Disbursemants
There sie no Cetegory 1 Disbwsemants

Category 2 Disbursemants
Thare are no Category 2 Disbursements




Furlong Hotels Limuted (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 Sey ber 2014 to 4 Sef 2015
Hours Tota! Time Avg Hourly
Parinar  Manager Senicr  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rata
(= of Work Function
Admimstration and Planning
Stattitory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 300 175 14 45 2345 a0 43105 11427 00 26544
Castuaring & accouniing o0 160 12 65 1495 055 2095 7 449 00 24871
Strategy pianning & cortrol 1680 120 780 290 055 2045 13851 00 470 32
Case review and Case Diary management 100 035 825 715 Ly ] Rl N 4695 50 ook x]
Statament of affalrs 000 010 045 190 000 24% 530 50 21853
(PS set up & maintenance 000 010 a20 185 000 t95 354 50 18178
Tax Complance/Planning 010 ¢.20 050 105 0oo 185 ABD 00 25948
Dealings with Directors and Management 030 @00 010 055 000 a5 284 00 309 47
Insurance 000 000 030 930 ao0 Q60 13800 230 00
Creditors
C with C oy ao0 120 t 00 7.20 260 940 z2221 00 23828
Fecured Creditors o000 200 210 425 0+0 a4s 139000 21550
Nen Pref Creditors/Employee ctars hending 000 450 o 0 05 030 09s 284 00 29895
Prescnbed Fart o0 ooo 0 o¢ 020 oon oz0 24 00 12000
Imvestigations
CDDA & repocts & Commurication oo o000 205 515 000 720 151100 200 80
i3l review and g 000 oo 000 050 Qo0 050 8500 190 00
Reafisation of Assets
Book debls 000 055 890 o000 o000 T45 281000 350 34
Ciher Tangible Assets ¢00 opo 070 275 000 345 180 21323
Freehold and Laxsshold Propeity 000 000 035 105 o0 140 268 00 190 00
Sala of business 000 aoo 210 0.00 0 010 3400 34000
Totaf Hotirs 30 755 58.20 7515 130 154 10 25480
Total Feea claimed 1271000 3,524.00 39,556.00 12,272.50 2z 48,390 50
Category 1 Disborsements
Category of Disbursement £
Bond Premium (Wills Limitad) 22500
Teta) 225.00
Category 2 Disbursaments

There are na Category 2 Disbusements




Furlong Hotels Lemited (In Administration)

Category 1 Disbtirsements
There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursernients.
There sre no Category 2 Disbursermnents

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 8 June 2015t0 4 ber 2015 1n relation to the P, d Part
Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Sanlor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
of Work Funttion
Administration aret Planning
Statutory matters (Mestings & Repots & Notices) [1311) 00 125 020 ¢ 145 483 60 19U
Ceshiesing & stcouniing 000 [e1el] ofo 050 080 110 167 30 151 82
Case review end Case Diary mansgement 0ao (L] ano 000 o000 080 25500 430 00
IPB set up & maintenance 0G0 oop a30 Goo 000 030 10200 340 DO
Stmtegy panning & controk 000 000 035 000 000 0.5 8500 340 00
Creditors
Non Pref Craditor ciaims adjudication and distdbution 000 030 115 000 asg 205 584 00 284 83
Prescribed Parl ooo 600 Do 000 080 -] 7200 120 00
C with C. L) 000 o020 020 000 040 108 00 26500
Praf claims adjusication and distibution oo o0 000 000 025 0.25 3000 120 0G
Total Hours 0.00 0so 315 990 205 700 266371
Total Fees Clabmad 0.00 re oo 107100 174 00 245 00 1887 00




Furlong Hotels Limited {fn Administration)

Analysis of the Jolnt Administrators time costs for tha period 11 September 2014 to 4 Saptember 2015 In ralation to the Prescribad Past

Hours Total Time Avg Houdy
Pariner  Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Functlon
Admintstration and Planning
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) Qoo [ 125 020 000 145 48300 39
Cashlering & sccounting 000 0c0 000 050 []: 0] 110 167 00 151 82
Stretegy ptanning & control Q00 oon 0ss 020 000 ors 22500 300 00
Case reviaw end Cese Dlary management a 0o 080 0o ooo oo [+1-1] 25800 430 00
1PS set vp & muintanance 000 (1] 0.30 a0 oo o 102.00 340 00
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor claims edudicatiors and distribution o 030 11% opo 080 205 584 00 284 88
Communications with Crediors/Employess aoo oo 020 D30 [+]:,3] o7 14200 20288
Prescribed Fart (] .i] 000 000 ooo 080 o8 7200 12000
Pref clains adixbcation snd distribution a.0a 000 000 oo 025 0z 3000 12000
Total Hours {00 o490 345 140 205 7.80 28192
Totzl Fees Claimed too 37900 1,173 00 24500 24800 2,043 00

Category 1 Dishursemants
Thasa are no Category 1 Disbursements

Catagory Z Disbursements
Thara are na Category 2 Disbursemenis




Furlong Cotswolds Limited (In Administration)

Iysis of the Joint Adminlstrators’ time costs for the penod 8 June 2015 to 4 September 2015
Hours Total Tine Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rats
[4] lon of Work Function
Adminstration and Planning
Statrtory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 000 020 415 715 Q40 1180 273550 222087
Strategy planning & control 400 010 145 040 oss 650 307800 47354
Castsering & accounting Q0 oazo 185 045 0355 365 109550 300 14
Case revigw and Cass Diary management [ Ji] aoo 120 140 [els1s3 220 598 00 271 82
Tax ComplancelFlanning 000 Qoo 025 0.85 ooo [13-4] 187 50 20833
Craditors
Secured Cradiiors 000 000 (11 050 010 125 293 00 23440
Non Prof Cred! yeo clair 000 aoa Qo0 oog Q30 03D 3600 12000
Non Praf Crecitor claima adjudication and disinbution 000 oea 000 o000 025 025 3000 120 00
Pref clalms sdjudication end distnbution oo 00 000 Q03 025 025 3000 12600
Invastigations
CODA & repoits & Communication Q00 Qoo 010 035 000 045 100 50 2233
Realisation of Asssts
Book Debta ooo Qoo 060 090 o000 060 204 00 34000
Cther Tangible Assats [ ] oo0 () 000 00 1] 17000 34000
TFotal Hotrs. 400 1.00 10 85 1050 240 28.75 297 67
Total Foas claimed 2,400 DO 430 00 3,669 00 17100 78300 8,558.00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursemants

Category 2 Disbursements.
There am po Category 2 Dibusements




Furiong Cotswolds Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the perled 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Tima Avg Hourly
Partner Manager Senlor  Assistant Support Hours. Cost Rate
Clessifieation of Work Function
Administratlon end Planning
Stehstory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 300 180 1215 2295 D40 40 40 1057650 28179
Stratagy planning & coatrol 1830 175 780 450 055 32.90 15108 00 43921
Cashiering & accounting aoo 170 1220 1285 055 27 4 683250 24938
Case review and Case Diary management 170 028 T80 815 rivs] 70 4 TA200 I208
Staterrant of affairs 000 010 115 315 000 440 1,008 00 2868
1PS sat up & mamtensnce 000 o1 020 175 ooo 205 36850 17878
Tex Comgpllance/Planning R LY 020 050 105 ¢00 185 480 00 25048
‘Deakngs with Dérectors and Mansgement 0% 000 010 058 oo0 0es 294 00 0047
Ireurgnes 000 ooo 030 0130 [1]s.4] 060 13800 23000
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees oon 110 155 400 oo0 885 171350 25T 87
Secured Credifors oog 000 210 440 o110 480 140100 212.27
Nen Prgt C iE| yee clalms aoo Qoo Qo 015 030 045 54 00 120 0
Non Praf Craditor claims adjudication and distribution 000 o000 oo [+]04] 025 025 00 12000
Pref chdrm adiudlcation and dietibution aoo 000 000 oo0 025 025 3000 120 00
Frescribed Part Qoo oo 000 020 o0 020 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA, & reperts & Commumestion @00 003 1% 420 oo &15 140500 2848
Fnancial review and inv eshgations (] 000 [ 1] 040 L] 0.40 7800 180 00
Reallsation of Assets
Book debts ooo 055 840 ooe L L] 6.85 244000 351 08
Oxher Tangible Assets o0o ooo o 80 315 o000 385 a3g oo 224
Freshck and Lessehold Property ooo aco a3s 085 ooo 130 254 00 19538
Sats of business ooo ooo g10 %0 ooo 030 3400 34000
Trading
Trading Retention of Title & Clalms handling opo (] o030 08 ooo 125 28250 2200
Total Hours 2340 170 55 50 TS 240 16075 29339
Total Fees chiisned 13,276 00 3,601 00 18,734.00 31,533 80 258.00 48,128 50
Category 7 Disburswments.
Category of Disbursement £
Bond Prermfum (Wilks Limted) 22500
Total 225.00
Category 2 Dishursements

There are no Category 2 Disbursaments




Furlong Cotswolds Limited (in Admimstration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 2 June 2016 to 4 Sep ber 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Tirte Avg Hourly
Partner Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Adrminfstration and Planning
Statutory matiers (Meelings & Reports & Notices) a0a 000 125 00 Qa0 145 463 00 neN
Cashiefing & scocounting a00 oo oo .50 070 1.2 179 00 14817
Cass review and Case Diary mansgement Qo0 080 000 oot 0co 080 258 00 43000
1PS set up & meintanance 000 oo 0.30 aoe oo 030 102.00 34000
Strategy planning & control 000 a 00 025 oo 000 0.25 8500 34000
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor claims edjudlcation and distribution ) 030 095 000 08s 210 543 00 26000
Ci jons with C. wEmploy Qo0 oco 020 020 o0 080 174 00 29000
Pref ctaims sdudicetion snd distnbution o000 0 000 (1] 1] 025 0z 300¢ 2000
Non Pref G mplcyes tlaims 000 aoo Qo0 000 01 ¢10 1200 12000
Totsl Hours oo 0.50 115 080 1.80 585 26993
Total Fees Claimad 00¢ rsoo 107100 7100 228 00 1,648 00

Category 1 Disbursemenis
Thare &ra no Category 1 Disbursements

Gategory 2 Disbursements
Thers are no Catagory 2 Disbursements




Furlong Cotswolds Limited (In Administration)

Apalysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 Septembaer 2014 to 4 Sey ber 2015 In retation to the P ribad Part
Hours Totsl Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Martager Semsor  Assistant Suppen Hours Cost Rata
ClassHication of Work Functlon
Administration aid Planning
Statutory matters (Mewtings & Repoer's & Netices) ooq 00 125 0.2¢ 0¢a 145 48300 3193
Cashiering & accounting ¢o0 ooo 1]+ ] 050 Q7 120 17800 14317
Stratagy planning & control 000 000 055 020 000 o7s 2500 30000
Case review and Cass Diary mansgement 000 080 (4] o0 000 ase 258 G0 43000
IPS set up & maintenance o0 [13+)] [0 ooe aga 030 102 00 34000
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor elsirns adjuctcation and distribution L] ] 030 (1333 Q00 085 210 548 00 26000
o ' with Cred: /Employ o00 oo o40 020 ooo L] 174 00 250 0
Pref clalms adpdicstion and distribution 0.00 o o0 o o00 025 025 3000 12000
Non Pref Cr loyee clalms handf 00 coo o o og o o10 200 12¢00
Total Hours o0 0.90 345 110 190 738 7061
Total Fees Claimed o Jreon 1,173 80 20300 22800 1,039 00

Category 1 Disburnements
There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Bisbursamants.
There are na Category 2 Disbursaments




©Old Ship Hotel {Brighton) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Jolnt Admunistrators' time costs for the pertod & June 2015 to 4 Septembar 2015

Hours Total Tkne Avg Hourly
Partnar  Manzger Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Ctassification of Work Funttion
Admintstration and Planmng
Statutory matters (Meatings & Reports & Notices) oo 2.20 485 545 015 1215 2905 50 23914
Strategy ptanning & comiml 500 000 145 040 Q55 740 383500 4022
Cashlerng & accountng 000 06Q 240 085 Q35 440 127850 28080
Case review and Cass Diary managemeant 000 010 100 160 000 210 57300 27286
Tax Complignce/Planning QoQ 000 025 0ss 040 120 244 50 2375
{nsurance 000 000 015 050 0do 085 146 00 22482
Craditors
C with C LE 000 LY o 130 [b1] 138 247 00 19000
Secured Creditors 000 00g 065 030 o1¢ 105 209 00 25619
Non Pret Creditor clamms adjudicatton and distribution 000 a0Q oop vco 050 LE] 60 00 12000
Non Pre! Craditors/E mployee claims ] ooo 10 000 o0co 030 040 8400 21000
Invastigations
CDDA & reports & Comsnunlcation 0a0 00 010 010 o9 Q20 5300 285 00
Realisation of Assats
Bock Detis o0 opo (-] 0oo o oo (1] 204 00 340 00
Other Tangible Assets 000 000 050 opo ooe 050 17000 34000
Total Hours 500 1.00 11.95 1235 215 3245 0418
Tot2l Fees claimed 3 000 00 43500 4,041 00 2,336 50 258.00 8,870 50
Category 1 Dispursements

There are no Cstegory T Distursements

Category 2 Dishtrsements
Thera &0 na Category 2 Disbursements




©Old Ship Hotel {Brighton) Limited {in Administration)

lysis of tha Joint Admini re’ tima costs for the perad 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015
Rours Total Time Awvg Hourly
Partner Manager Senlor Assistem Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Adntinistration and Planning
Siatutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 300 180 14 40 2395 Q15 4330 11 481 50 2516
Stategy pianring & contiol 1810 170 795 530 055 360 157168 00 454 22
Cashlenng & accounting 000 220 180 1290 055 2745 8974 00 25408
Case review and Case Diary manzpsment 170 035 780 £20 o oc 1815 4903 50 30362
Statement of affalrs. 040 10 045 200 oo 23 549 50 21549
1PS set up & maintenance 000 010 Q20 185 000 225 404 50 17978
Strategy ptanning & contrel 010 0.20 045 138 Qa0 210 520 GO 24762
Insurance oo 000 045 140 000 185 30800 21514
Deziings with Qireciory and Management 020 o000 010 055 o0 095 28400 047
Creditors
[ 1 with & oo0 120 105 670 000 895 2,080 00 2240
Non Pref Credfi ployes chairs g 0w ©00 2.00 415 010 825 134400 21504
Non Pref Creditor ciatms sdjudication and dstnbufion 000 040 oado 015 030 pas 24600 28941
[ with Ci i 000 200 ooo ooo 050 030 60 00 12000
Prescnbed Part 0m ooo [y 020 Q00 020 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDOA & reports & Commurecadon [+311] 010 195 420 Q00 625 143550 22968
Financial review and investgztons < 0g 00a 00 040 000 040 7800 190 00
Reallsaton of Assets
Book Debts 000 [-H] 690 apo 000 755 265800 35205
Other Tangible Assets ooe [ 11) 120 300 00 420 967 50 23038
Fipetiold and Lessehold Propeity 000 a10 035 095 000 140 30200 2157
Sate of Business oo 000 010 ooo 000 010 a0 340 00
Totaf Hours 24.20 asgo 57 25 7538 215 167.8% 067
Tolal Fees chrimed 4 A50 09 415200 18,345 00 12,263 00 258 00 50.463.00

Category 1 Disbursemnents”

Category of Disbursement £
Bond Prermium (Wlis  imited) 225 Db
Totad 225.00
Category Z Disbursements

“There &y no Catagory 2 Disbussements




Otd Ship Hotet (Brighton) Linmted (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 n relation ta the Prescnbad Part

Hours Total Tine Avg Hourly
Partner Manager Sentor Assgistant Support Hours Gost Rate
CI ton of Work Function
Admimstration and Planning
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notices) aoo 000 t25 020 doo 145 453 00 39N
Cashiaring & accouning [3e] 000 000 050 Q60 110 167 00 151 82
Case review and Case Diary mmanagement ¢oo o060 [e]o0] 000 Q00 asp 258 00 430 00
1PS set up & maintenance ©oo o0oo 30 000 Q00 030 10200 340 00
Strategy planning & control oo ooo 023 000 ¢4 o0 025 8500 340 00
Creditors
Ci with Cradil ployees oot aac Q20 a20 Q00 040 108 00 265 00
Non Praf Creditor cfaims adjudication and distnbution 0dao 030 115 L) 085 230 61400 258 95
Non Pref Creditors/Ermplayee claims handiing 0oG ego 000 @00 010 Q10 12.00 120 00
Pref chaims adjudication and distribution oog 000 Do o0 025 025 3000 120 00
Prescribed Parl oo0 0400 a0 oo0 040 040 4200 120 00
Total Hours o o0 690 215 0% 220 715 2683 84
Total Fees Claimed 000 amae 1,071 00 RiaK ] 264 00 1,855 00

Category 1 Disbursements.,
‘There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
These arm no Category 2 Disbursements




Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limiuted (In Admisustration)

Analysis of the Jomt Administrators time costs for the peried 11 Sef her 2014 to 4 Sey ber 2015 in rel 1 to the Prescribed Part
Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner ~ Manager Senior  Assistant Suppornt Hours Cost Rats
< of Nork Function

Administratien and Planning

Statutory matiers (Meetings & Repoarts & Notices) 000 cos 126 020 ¢ og 145 463 00 39N
Cashiestng & avcounting 000 ool 000 050 080 110 167 00 151 82
Steategy planning & comirol 000 (1] 085 020 boo a75 225 00 300 00
Case review and Case Diary management 000 o8B0 ooo aoo ooo 060 25800 43000
IPS set up & maintenance oo o8 030 aoo ooo ¢330 102 00 34000
Creditors

Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distribubon o000 030 115 aoo 0gs 230 614 0D 266 66
C with Credif oado oo 020 a50 Qo 070 142 00 20288
Presciibed Part 0go ooo aoo 000 040 a40 4800 12000
Pref claims adjdficatron anc distbution: 000 Qoo aoo do0 025 025 3000 12000
Nen Pref Creditors/Enmloyee clalins banding age aoo oo 0.00 010 010 1200 12000
Total Hours. a o0 090 345 140 z.20 785 25925
Total Fees Claimed ¢ oo 37900 1,173 00 24500 254 00 206100

Category 1 Disbursements
There are ne Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
These are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramcunt Hotels Linuted {In Admimistration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 8 June 2015 1o 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Cl of Work Function Partner Managsr Semor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administratren and Planning
Strategy planming & contral 500 340 305 300 055 15 00 6144 00 409 60
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reperts & Noucas) 000 100 505 895 915 1315 3,357 50 25532
<Cashlering & accounting 000 170 455 245 0.55 825 275250 287 57
Casa reviaw and Case Dlary management ooo 010 425 180 0co 615 1,830 00 267 56
‘Tax Compliance/Pianning 00D ooo 025 08s oco 110 22550 205 00
Insurance ooo aoo [+3.1] 020 0G0 020 3800 180 00
Creditors
Secured Craditors 000 030 [1]:53 050 a0 175 505 00 288 57
Communications with Creditors/Employess 000 ago [Rl] 150 Q.20 180 25900 14389
Nan Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distnbuban 000 010 oco 000 150 160 22800 14250
Non Pref Creditors/Employes clalms handling 0a0 000 oco 000 Q40 040 4300 12000
Investigations
CDDA & raports & Communication a0 (] +1] 115 185 000 30 74250 247 50
Reaslisation of Assets
Book debls 000 070 305 ao0Q 009 37 137300 36513
Cthar Tangible Assets [1]11] 000 230 175 000 408 111450 27519
Freehold and Leasehold Proparty a0 Deg 010 045 oo 115 407 50 354 35
Cther Intangible Assets om0 01¢ 000 000 Q00 o110 4300 48000
Sale of business 000 00 10 ooo L Y] 010 3400 34000
Total Hours §00 3.00 2430 2130 345 52.55 30547
Total Fees Clzimed 3 000 00 3,755.00 3400 0O 2,533.00 #14.00 19,197 00
Category 1 Osbursements
Category of Disbursement
Totat Data Management Linuted 800
Total £.00
Category 2 Disbursements

These are no Categosy 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Limited {In Administration)
Analysls of the Jolnt Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner  Manager Senior  Assistant Support  Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy planning & control 3380 2890 1315 7680 055 2400 30657 00 47211
Cashering & accounting goo 870 2755 3805 455 7485 19 644 80 262 44
Statuiory mattars (Meefings & Reports & Nobices} 280 a55 18.2% 730 015 5785 16,643 50 28770
Casa raview and Case Diary management 700 150 16 80 1810 aoo 4140 1297550 H3i4z
Tax Campliance/Planning @10 200 875 245 ooo 530 161100 30398
Deafings with Direclors and Management 030 oo0 080 640 ooa 730 151950 28815
Statamant of affzirs oao 080 085 180 Q00 325 #5560 281 69
IPS set up & maintanance 0Q0 010 015 380 000 385 585 50 152 08
Insuranca 000 000 o450 050 o 140 244 00 244 00
Creditors
[+ tions with G ploy 000 4 05 1010 2875 020 4405 14 344 50 23484
Secured Creditors aoo 1165 475 495 o1 2145 8009 D3 31338
Non Pref Creditor claims edjudication and distribution 000 o0& 003 000 150 210 468 00 22288
Non Pref C claims ooo aoo [Rei) 090 040 130 150 09 120 00
Preacribed Part ooo ooo 000 130 a00 130 156 00 12000
Pref claims adjudication and distnbution 000 000 o0 020 000 020 24 00 120 00
Investigatlons
CDDA & raports & Communication oo 0es 1475 330 o000 4870 1237 50 23075
Financial review and investigations 000 00 000 245 0.00 245 485 50 180 00
Realisatren of Assets
Book debts 000 1255 2345 [ oo 3600 13987 00 38881
Sare of business 000 16.80 4 80 o0 [:31 1] 2140 $82800 4499
Other Tangibfe Assels [1]v1} 000 770 1375 [«I11] 2145 522000 24338
Freehokd and Leasehold Property 000 170 185 1060 o060 1415 338550 23784
Other [ctangirle Assefs 000 540 0.45 o0 200 585 274500 469.23
Trading
Trading - Retention of Tile & Claims handiing 000 o000 @30 105 o000 135 301,50 22333
Totzl Hours 43.80 104 90 146 25 20205 345 500.55 31947
Total Fees Claimed 25,790.00 £2,753 80 49,615.00 4,341 00 41400 155300
Category 1 Dishbursements
Category of Disburtement
Trawel and Suhsistence 130 90
Bond Fremium (Wilks Limifed) 22500
Total Data Management Limred a0
Totad 361.9¢
Category 2 Disbursaments

There are no Categary 2 Dsbursamenis




Paramount Hotals Limited (in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators thme costs for the pericd 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 in refation to the Prescribed Part

Hours
Totad Time Avg Hourly

<l jon of Work Function Partoar  Manager Senior  Assistant  Support Hours Cost Rata
Admintstration anc Planting

Statutory mattars (Meetings & Reports & Noboes) oo oo 143 020 o000 185 5§31 00 32182

Cashiefing & accounting ocg 000 o 0o 050 060 110 167 00 15182

IPS set up & maimenance ooo o000 03¢ [i]+1] [:1:0] 030 10200 340 00

Case review and Case Diary management o0g o020 1]+ ] 000 000 Q20 86 00 43000

Etrategy pianning & contral o 000 025 000 000 azs 8500 34000
Cradiiors

Non Pref Creditor ctarms aducicaton xnd datrixtion 0.0 030 140 o000 245 415 667 00 217

G weh . pl oo0d 000 049 o20 ]t ]3] 17400 29000

Prescribad Part 00g ao0 [0 ) o0 140 140 16800 120900

Non Pref CreditortEmpleyes claoms handiing ooC o500 om 000 ofo 010 1200 12000

Total Hours 000 0.50 380 [l ] 458 875 22637

Total Feas Claimed 009 203 00 1,292 00 17100 540.00 221200

Category T Disburtements
There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Categary 2 Disbursements
There &ra na Category 2 Deburiements




Paramount Hotels Limited (In Admimistration}

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part
Hours
Tota) Time Avg Hourly
Classiication of Work Function Partner Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate

Administratlon and Planning

Statutory meiters (Meetngs & Reports & Notices) 000 080 185 020 000 285 §55 00 26038
Strategy planning 8 control oca 000 0s0 020 Q00 o7 208 00 207 14
Cashiering & accouniing 000 000 @00 50 080 110 167 00 15182
1PS st up & meintsnance 000 ood o3 000 o000 o3 10200 34000
Cars# raview end Case Diary management 000 00 [:La0] oog o 00 020 86 00 430 00
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudicaton and distribution o 030 140 o000 245 415 827 00 21373
< with Ci Y oo 000 040 020 000 (1] 174 00 23000
Prescribed Parl ooo Qo0 aop 000 140 140 188 00 12000
Non Pref C claims oog 000 000 000 G110 010 1200 12000
Total Hours. 000 110 445 110 456 1120 24634
Total Fees Chaimed 000 431.00 4,51380 209 00 54800 2,769 00
Catsgory 1 Disbursements

Thare are no Category 1 Disbursemants

Categery 2 Disbursements
Thers are R0 Category 2 Psbursemants




Paramount Hotals (Basingstoke) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the perlod 8 June 2015 to 4 Septamber 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

e of Work Funetion Purtner Manager Senlor  Assistant Suppert  Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning

Strategy planning & control 400 000 145 040 ass 840 303500 474 22

Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Nobces) one 0.20 415 825 015 1075 25H 50 3577

Cashiering & aceounting o000 100 145 125 ass 425 122700 28811

Case review and Czas Dlary mansgesnent oop Q10 115 180 Qoo 305 774 00 254 43

Tax Camplance/Planning ooo 000 025 085 Q00 []: 0] 187 50 20833
Creditors

Secured Craditors 000 000 Q30 0310 010 a7 150 00 21429

Non Pref Credilors/Employes ciaims handing [12v1] 000 Qoo o o0 030 0.30 36 00 12000
Ilavestigations

CDDA & reports & Communication Qoo 000 ot0 016 [12:.1] 00 5100 26500
Realisation of Assets

Book debts 000 oo 080 000 aoo 080 204 00 340 00

Other Tangible Assets 00¢ 000 [ oo 000 025 B5 00 34006

Fotal Hours 400 1.30 870 1075 165 4 30243

Total Fees Claimed 2400 00 559.00 3,275.00 185500 198 00 8,288 00

Catetjory 1 Disbursemaents
There sre no Category 1 Disbursements

Category Z Disbursemants
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Jolnt Administrators' time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourdy
Classifi of Work Function Partner  Manager Senler  Assistant ~ Support  Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Plamning
Strategy planning & controt 1780 150 B7G 400 055 3255 1493800 458 98
Statutory matters {Mastings & Reporis & Noticas) 250 185 1280 2485 Q15 4225 10807 00 LN
Cagshiering & accounting oo0 330 185 1475 055 025 778050 258 55
Case review and Cass Dizry management 270 035 785 740 Q00 1600 557050 30047
Stxtoment of affaics o000 010 045 199 oo 245 530.50 21853
Tax Compllance/Planning 010 0.20 0s0 120 000 200 498 6O 2490
IPS set up & mainienznce 000 o110 020 185 000 185 35450 1479
Deakngs with Dirgctors end Manapemest 030 om0 010 o55 oaa 095 264 00 3309 47
Insurance 000 000 050 1gei) o0 oso 208 00 25750
Craditers
Sacured Creditors [y 020 155 405 o1 600 130900 21817
G with G y 000 1.20 075 250 000 445 122800 s
Non Praf Crediton/Emplayes ctims handfing oo []+¢] 000 015 030 045 54 00 12000
Prescnbed Part Q0 oo om 2R3 000 Q20 2400 12000
Investigationa
CDDPA & reports & Commumication 000 aen 180 430 000 810 135550 ;2
Financtal review and invesiigations ooo 000 oo 040 000 D40 7800 19000
Realsation of Assets
Book dabls oog 055 880 oo 0oo T45 281000 AB0M
Cther Tangible Assets 000 oo0 08s 150 00g 215 485 50 2047
Freehold and Leasehoid Property oo oo 035 105 000 140 268 00 190 00
Sale of business ooo ao0 035 o000 o000 035 1190 000
Total Hours 2340 245 5490 7075 168 16015 J02.67
Totaf Fees Claimed 13,870 00 4 366 00 18,544.00 11427 00 183 00 43,505 00

Category T Disbursements

Category of Disbursemem £
Baond Premiurm (Wilks Limited) 2500
Totad 22500
Catagory 2 Disbursements

There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited (In Administration}
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 In relation to the Prascribed Part

Hours
Tetal Timwe Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Function Partner  Manager Ssnior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning

Statitory matters (Meetngs & Repaorts & Notices) (31 000 125 020 ¢ 0o 145 463 00 N

Case review gnd Case Diary mansgement 000 080 000 aoe 000 080 258 00 430 00

Cashiering & accountng Q00 o 000 0.50 a70 120 17600 14017

Strategy plenning & control o000 000 040 oo ¢ 0g 040 13600 34000

IPS sat up & malntenance Q00 aoa 030 aoo 200 0320 102 00 340 00
Creditors

Non Pref Creditor clalms adjudication and distribution oo 030 115 Qoo 275 220 588 00 ez

GC with Ci 000 000 020 020 o000 040 106 00 26500

Pref ciaims adjudication and distnbution (i) o1 [ ] 000 000 010 4300 43000

Total Hours 0.0 100 330 0390 145 L1} 28245

Total Feas Claimed 000 418.00 1,122.00 171.00 17400 1,885 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Oishursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are ho Categary 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administraters time costs for the perlod 11 Saptember 2014 to 4 Septambar 2015 in to the Prascribed Part
Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

Classitication of Work Fustetion Partner  Mansger Senior _ Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning

Statutory matters (Meatings & Reports & Nollces) 000 a¢00 125 00 000 145 45300 nan

Stratagy planming & controd [1+1] o aro oz0 000 o8n Zre o0 30687

Case review and Casa Diary management Q00 (-] o000 [:]e ) 000 aBo 258 00 43000

Cashiesing & accounting 000 ooo 000 050 o070 120 178 00 14917

IPS sat up & mantenance 0.00 000 030 000 o000 030 102.00 Q00
Creditors

Non Pret Craditor claims adfudfication and distributron 000 Q30 115 000 ors 220 598 00 2ne

Commumications with Graditors/Empiayees. 000 000 020 020 o000 040 106 00 28500

Pref claims adjtdication and dstribution [1]0:] a10 oo 000 opg a0 42300 430 00

Total Hours a0 100 380 110 145 718 78322

Total Fees Clalmed 000 418.00 1,224.00 209.00 17400 2,025 00

Category | Dishurssmenis
Thete are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Categary 2 Csbuserments




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (in Administration)
Analysis of the JoInt Administrators time costs for the perlod 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avyg Hourly

Classdication of Work Function Partner Manager Semwor  Assistant Support  Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Plansing

Strategy planning & contral 400 00 145 040 055 640 1035 00 47422

Statutory matters (Meetings & Repcrts & Nofices) [gs0] o220 4 50 865 040 175 2,758 50 23485

Cashiering & accaunbng 00 100 130 [:1-H] 055 ase 104902 20971

Case review and Case Diary management o000 10 115 100 ooo 225 624 08 27733

Tax Complance/Planning 000 000 025 125 000 150 301 50 20100
Creditors

Secured Creditors 000 Q00 03 030 010 070 150 G 21428

Non Pref Creditors/Employes clnms handlng oco 000 e aoo 030 030 35 0¢ 12000

Men Pref Craditor claims adjudication and distribution 000 Q00 000 gen 025 025 3000 120 Qo
investigations

CODA & reports & Communicatron oo 000 010 @10 000 020 53 00 265 00
Realisation of Assets

Book debts 0on 000 o6 oot [{s] oeo 204 00 340 00

Cther Tangible Assels o000 000 025 000 (I 025 8500 340 00

Total Hours 450 1.30 998 1035 215 w7 30081

Total Fees Ciaimed 2,480 20 559 0 3346 00 1,764 00 258 00 8,227 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursaments

Catagory 2 Disbursaments
There are no Category 2 Disbursaments




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Lirnited (in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Adminlstrators {ime costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner  Manager Semior  Assistant Support  Hours Gost Rate
Adiinistration and Planning
Strategy planning & control 19 80 168 880 430 0E6 3320 16661 00 47172
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Nobces) 280 175 1155 2355 040 3985 10188 50 29567
Cashiering & accounting 000 260 1250 1485 ass 050 767050 25149
Case review and Cese Diary management t70 035 825 560 aoo0 1590 4 887 50 fclrrgil:]
Tax Complianca/Plannng 19 0.z0 050 165 a0 245 594 00 24245
Statement of affairs 110 010 045 190 (g 245 530 50 21653
IPS sot up & maintenance 000 D] 0t 203 ¢00 230 38550 1687 61
Dealings with Directors and Management 030 (1] [1R21] 055 ooo 095 29400 08 47
Insurarce 000 oo0o 030 030 coo o080 138 00 23000
Credriors
Secured Creditors L] 000 185 415 010 $90 1,225 00 20763
Commurications with Creditors/Emplayees 000 120 085 180 ooo 365 1080 00 29363
Mon Pref C claims ] oo 000 ooo 000 030 030 3600 120 00
Non Pref Creditor ckoms adjudication and distibution 000 080 000 Do 025 025 3G 00 12000
Prescnbed Pant ooo oo 0oo o020 00c a0 2400 12000
trvestigations
CDDA & reports & Communication oo 000 185 430 00 615 137250 22317
Financial review and investgations 0o 000 ao0 040 0400 040 7600 190 0
Realisation of Asseis
Book debts 000 055 670 P25 Doo T50 2,589 50 U527
Other Tengible Assets o ooD 055 250 000 305 630 50 20672
Freehok 2nd Leasehold Property ooe oo0 035 105 000 140 26600 180 00
Sale of business 0.00 o000 a0 0od 0oo 010 3400 340 00
Tetal Hours 24.60 50 5245 89.40 215 15710 303717
Total Fees Claimed 14,690 00 3,940 06 17,575 00 11,158 80 258 00 47,723.00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category ef Drsbursement £
Bond Pretmium (Wilks Umited) 22500
Fotal 22500
Category 2 Disbursements.

There ate no Catagory 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 8 June 2015 to 4 September 2016 In relation to tha Prescribed Part

Hours
Total Time Avg Houry

ClassHlcation of Werk Function Partner _ Manager Senior __ Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adminktration and Plannimg

Statulory matters (Meebngs & Reports & Nobces) Qoo 000 125 0.20 900 145 46300 3193

Case reviaw and Case Diary management 000 oss aonp 000 00 0580 258 00 43000

Cashiering & accounting 000 000 oao 010 oT0 080 10300 12875

IPS sat up & mantenance oco Goo @30 000 o 030 102 00 34000

Strategy pranning & control 00O a0 025 ¢ 00 (o) 025 8500 34000
Cradrtors

Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distnbuban 600 D40 115 000 [F:H1 240 653 00 27208

[+ with Credi [L1e] o0 020 o2 cog 040 108 00 28500

Nen Pref C Employes clams ling oo oo 000 ooo Q30 03g 3500 12000

Total Hours ooo 100 315 (31 185 6.50 27T 85

Total Fees Clarned oo #1800 1,074 00 9500 22200 1 806 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Cetegory 1 Dishwsements.

Category 2 Disbursements
There ara no Calegory 2 Dsbursaments




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators trme costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015 in relation to the Prescnbed Part

Hours
Total Titne Avg Hourly

Ct of Work Functlon Partner Managar Senlor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admidistration nd Planning

Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Notces) oo 0os 125 020 00d 145 482 00 Nne N

Case review end Case Diary menagement ooo 080 aoo oo oo 0G0 25800 43000

Strategy planning & control aoo o000 055 020 00d 075 2500 300 00

Cashigdng & accounting ooo oo ooo 010 o070 :.) 10300 12878

IS setup & mantensnce oo oo 030 oo ooo 030 10200 000
Creditors

Non Pref Creditor clairms odjudfcation and distnbution 000 040 115 000 os8s 240 653 00 7200

G with Ci wioyees aoa Q00 020 020 oo 040 106 00 28500

Non Pref Creditors/Employes clalms handing Qoo Qoo oo oag Q30 030 3600 12000

Total Hours aae 1.00 345 70 185 700 2raoa

Total Fess Claimad aoo 41800 1,173 00 133.00 22200 1,946 00

Category 1 Disburserments
There are no Catagory 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There ara no Category 2 Disbursoments




Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited (In Administration}
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the perfod 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourty

[+ of Work Function Partner Manager Senior  Assistamt Support  Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning

Statulory matters {Meetings & Reports & Notkces) 000 Qoo 495 705 oB8s 1265 2942 50 23281

Cashienng & accountng Qca 080 22§ 105 045 435 1.289¢ 50 296 44

Case review and Case Dlary managemant Qoo 010 128 100 o000 235 858 00 28000

Stratery planmung & conuol QoG 0ad 145 C40 055 24 63500 264 58

Tax Complance/Planning o000 oo 025 105 o000 130 2683 50 20269
Creditors

Secured Credilors ooo 000 oes 050 010 125 293 00 23449

Non Pref Creditors/Employes claims handling 000 ao00 000 oo0 a30 Q30 38 00 12¢ 00
investigations

CDDA & reports & Communicatfon @00 noo asa 035 900 045 100 50 23
Reafisation of Assets

Book debis ooo 000 080 400 000 [1].14] 204 00 34000

Onher Tangihke Assels ooo aoo 025 000 o0 0z5 2500 34000

TFetal Hours o o0 70 1175 11 40 208 2590 251.28

Total Fees Claimed ooo g1 0p 3 838 00 1,972 00 245 00 8,507 00

Category 1 Disbursemants
There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Dishursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited (In Admimstration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Cl of Work Function Partner  Manager Sentor _ Assistant Support  Hours Cost Rate
Admimstration and Planning
Strategy plenning & controf 1570 240 785 L] EH] 3020 1379800 45533
Statutory mattars (Mestngs & Reports & Notices) 300 1658 1250 2529 085 4305 1101000 25575
Cashlsnng & accounting @00 250 13.50 1508 045 3150 8080 50 25589
Case review and Case Dlary management tn 025 875 800 oo 870 508550 304 52
Tax Compliance/Planning [ 81 0.0 050 14% 0od 235 558 00 247 11
Staternent of affalrs [1341] 010 045 180 ood 245 53050 21653
IPS set up & maintenance [1e.4] o1 0.20 285 oog 315 498 50 15829
Daafings with Diractors and Management ¢330 002 010 [ 000 [ 1:1-1 254 0D 209 47
Insurance o000 ooe 030 030 ood ceo 138 00 230 00
Creditors
Secured Credtors ooo (] 200 435 010 665 1484 00 2015
Communcations with Crediors'Employess ooo 120 075 240 ooo 435 1224 00 28138
Non Pref Credil P claims oo0 aoo 000 [1119] 030 030 @00 120 00
Prescribed Part 000 Qoo 000 [} 0do 020 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDA & reperts & Communication 000 ooo 195 800 a.00 795 1,545 50 206 96
Financial review and invesiigations 0060 000 ooe 0s5¢ 900 050 8500 180 00
Realisation of Assets
Book debis 0co 095 640 025 ¢00 Fen 2,679.50 3257
Cther Tangible Assets oo ao0 @55 155 00 210 478 00 2z7e2
Freehold and Leasehold Property 0oo 000 @35 140 o000 175 308 00 176 00
Sate of busingss oop Q00 020 000 000 020 6 a0 UG 00
Total Hours 20 80 .55 56.35 7280 205 162.55 29525
Total Fees Clained 12,410 00 4,478 00 193 020,00 1182800 245.00 47,933 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement £
Bosd Premium (Wilks Umited) 22500
Total 22500
Category 2 Disbursements

Thers are no Calegory 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited {In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 8 June 2016 to 4 Seg ber 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part
Hours Total Time Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Plannung

Statutory matters (Mestings & Raeporis & Nolices) 000 a20 125 000 oco 145 51100 5241

Case review and Case Diary managememt Q00 oTe oco 000 ooo a7 301 02 4000

Ceashisring & accounting 000 [11.] 0o 100 o7 170 27400 18118

IPS s#t up & mainiznance o [ ) 030 000 ooo 030 10200 000

Strategy planning & contrel 000 ong 025 L] 000 025 8500 349 00
Craditors

Non Pref Creditor ciaims adjucication and distibution 000 o4 115 000 0Es 240 £33 00 vens

c with: C. Do ace 020 020 600 040 106 00 26500

Pret claitns adjudication and distribution om ooo 000 9.00 025 025 Woo 12000

Non Pref C claims X oM 000 000 00 ¢10 010 12.00 12000

Tetal Hours Goo 10 315 1.20 1%0 7.55 27470

Total Fess Claimed oot 547 00 107100 22800 228 00 2,074 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There ere no Category 1 Disbursements

Categary 2 Disbursemeants
‘Thera are no Categary 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited {In Administration}
Anatysls of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 Sep

2014 to 4 Septemb

2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours
Total Time Avg Houry

Classificatlon of Work Functien Partner Mazager Sentor  Assistamt Support Hours Cost Rate
Administratlon and Planning

Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Noboes) 000 020 125 q00 000 145 51100 3sz4

Case roview snd Case Drary management Qo0 070 000 a00 000 (3] 301 00 430 00

Ceshisring & sccounting ooo Qo aco 1.00 o0 170 274 00 181 18

Strategy planning & control 000 000 05 020 do0 075 225 00 300 00

IPS st up & maintenance 000 0.00 a3 000 000 030 102.00 34000
Creditors

Non Fraf Creditor clairs adjudication and distnbution o0 040 115 oo 085 240 85300 27208

[ 1 with € G0 o0 020 o20 oo 040 108 00 28500

Pref claims sdfudication and disirbution o oo ao0 [31 ) opo 025 025 3000 120 00

Non Pref i /Ermployes clams handlng 1111} 000 000 000 010 010 1200 126 00

Total Hours 000 130 345 140 180 805 275.03

Total fees Clalmad 0.00 54700 1,473 00 264.00 228 00 21400

Category 1 Disbursemants
“There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursemants
There are no Category 2 Disbursemnents




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Admimistration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2016

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourty

ClassHication of Work Function Partner Manzger Sentor  Assisiant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adminlstration and Planning

Strategy plarming & control 45D 000 145 040 055 son 333500 48333

Statutery matters {Mestings & Reports & Nuotices) a0 n20 395 875 0 40 1130 2,581 50 2234

Cashiering & accounting @00 060 18% 155 085 4 45 125000 211

Cuaa review and Case Diary management 00 a1 115 080 Q00 205 586 00 28585

Tax Campkance/Plming o0 000 0.25 085 oo0 110 2550 205 00
Craditors

Sacured Creditors 00d ooo 085 050 010 125 253 00 234 40

Non Pref Creditors/Employese clalms handiing ooo 000 (1] [fs.1] 030 030 38 00 12000
Investigations

CDDA & reports & Communication coo 000 010 o1 () az0 5300 285 00
Reslisation of Assets

Book debts o000 oo 120 205 000 335 T 50 245133

Qiher Tangible Assets om0 o 025 ooo0 000 025 8500 34000

Freehold and Leasehold Property o000 oo a1o Doo 00 o10 et Jui] 34000

Total Hours 4.50 [ 1075 1300 200 3115 96.84

Totzl Fees Clamed 2700 00 387 00 3,635.00 2,284 50 24000 9 346 50

Category 1 Disbursements
Thate ers no Category 1 Disbursements

Calegory 7 Disbursements
Thars re no Category 2 Distursements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Admimistration)
Anatysis of the Jolnt Administrators’ time costs for tha period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Classth of VWork Fi § Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admimstration and Planmng
Strategy planming & contro) 1850 130 6500 400 ©s5 3035 1434500 47265
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Nobces) 250 178 1210 2595 c40 4060 1033300 254 51
Cashlenng & accourting aoa 280 1140 1675 oes 370 782100 24672
Case revitew and Case Diary manzgement 220 025 a10 570 000 1725 5468 50 31701
Tax Compkance/Flanning 010 0.20 1] 135 oo 210 S35 00 25476
Stxtement of affars 000 010 045 180 Q00 35 51150 21768
IP'S set up & mantenance oo 010 015 205 aoo 230 38550 167 61
Dealings with Directors and Managament 03p Qo0 o110 0s8s 00 125 33700 269 60
Insurance 000 ooo G30 030 oo os0 13800 230 00
Craditors
Secured Creditors 000 020 200 430 0t0 860 145450 220 38
[« with Ci ploy o oo 120 0786 360 oao 555 143100 25784
Non Pref Cs claims 0w oee opa 020 30 a50 6000 120 00
Prescnbed Part LX) 0d0 00 0z oo a20 2400 126 00
tnvestigatrions
CDDA & reports & Communication 000 oDo 185 430 oo 615 137250 2317
Financral rewew and mvestigations a00 ooo ono o a0 060 040 7600 190 00
Rexlisatron of Assets
Book debis ooo 085 955 Z40 o0 1280 411100 32117
Freehold and L easehald Property o000 oo 255 340 ooo 605 1.508 50 24901
Other Tangible Assets 000 Qoo []-11) 120 0co 180 42150 23417
Sate of busmess o000 000 035 090 ooo b3s e 340 00
Fota] Hours 23.60 LE: 5T 6 65 2.00 16290 29870
TFotal Fees Claimed 14,090 00 4,137 00 15,496 00 12,487 50 240 00 50,450 50
Category 1 Disbursements.
Category of Disbursement £
Travel 536
Bond FPremium (Wikks Limited) 2500
Total 230.36
Category 2 Disbursements

Thera are no Categuory 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (In Admimistration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2016t0 4 Sep

ber 2015 in relation to the Pres¢nbed Part

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner  Manager Semior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planmng
Statutory matters (Meetngs & Reporis & Notices) 000 oQo 125 020 ooo 145 48300 3193
Cashlenng & accounting ooo Q0o 400 050 070 120 17900 14917
Casa revlew and Cas# Diary managemant ooo c40 o o000 040 17200 430 0%
IPS set up & maintenance gao 000 030 an ooo 030 162 00 340 00
Strategy planneng & contral 000 (3] P10 [J] ogo 010 34 340 00
Craditors
Won Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distribuhon Qop 040 115 ¢ oo 110 2865 88300 25774
Ci icalions with C k oy oo 020 020 Q09 040 106 00 258500
Non Pref Creditors/Ernployee clams handhag 00 ooo 000 ¢oo o110 010 1200 12000
Total Hours ooo oo 300 [3-)] 190 660 285.30
Total Fees Claimad 0o 33200 1 020 00 17100 22800 175100
Category 1 Dishursements

Thete are no Category ¥ Dishursements

Category 2 Dishursements
‘There are no Category 2 Drsbursements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 Septerber 2014 to 4 September 2015 In relation to the Prascnbed Part

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

Classitication of Work Funclron Partner  Manager Senlor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning

Stalutory matters (Meetngs & Reports & Notices) 000 000 125 020 noo 145 483 00 3183

Cashiering & sccounting 000 (1] 000 050 070 120 170 00 14917

Strategy planning & control 000 000 Q40 020 000 060 174 00 20000

Case review and Casa Diary management 000 040 oo 00 000 040 17200 43000

IPS get up & mamtenance 600 000 030 000 oe 030 102 00 34000
Creditors

[ with © oy 000 0ao [F) 020 000 040 108 00 26500

Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distdbution 000 040 115 000 110 265 683 00 5774

Non Pref Credilors/Employee cialms handiing 0490 D00 000 000 [R1] 010 1200 12000

Total Hours 000 030 330 110 190 710 266 34

Total Fees Clauned 000 33200 1,122.00 209 00 223 00 1,891 00

€ategory 1 Disbursements
There ara no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements.
There are o Categary 2 Disbursements




UK Hotels (Finance) pic (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the peried 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Tatal Time Avg Hourly
Cl of Work Funiction Partner Manager Senior Asgistant Support  Hours Cost Rata
Administration and Plannirng
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reporis & Notices) 000 060 590 450 040 1140 3082 00 27035
Case raview gnd Case Diary management aoo 210 050 116 1] oo 2560 1073 00 41269
Strategy planning & controk 0a0 010 040 oo [ ] 070 203 €0 29000
Tax Compliance/Planning aae 020 opo 030 ooo 050 143 00 28600
Cashlering & aceountng aoo [o]os] 015 [de)] 055 070 17 00 167 14
Creditets
[+ with Cradiare/t: (1453 o0 010 aso oo 0% 17200 19111
Secured Creditors oo [1]1.4] apo 950 000 050 €0 00 12000
Investigations
CDDA & reporis & Communication i) 000 Q00 €410 [1]50] a10 19 00 18000
Total Hours ago 300 105 6.20 115 17.40 21983
Taotal Fees Claimed 000 127500 239700 1 05300 1358.00 4,389 0O
Category 1 Disbursements
Category of Disbursemant £
Accurate Maling Services Linred 5802
Lewis Dyscr: Business Consuibng Limried 500 03
Totat 556 02
Category 2 Disbursements.

There are no Catagory 2 Disbursements




UK Hotals (Finance) plc {In Administration)

Analysis of the Jolnt Adminjstrators time cests for the penod 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015
Hours
Total Tima Avy Hourly

Classification of Work Funetion Partner  Manager Senior _ Assistant Support _ Hours Cost Rate

Administration and Plansing
Statutory matiers (Meetigs & Reports & Nofices) 260 1060 4135 3550 040 90 45 26 646 50 29460
Strategy planning & contral 2150 135 630 215 020 3150 15 588 00 494 89
Case raview and Case Drary management 1170 240 730 1340 coo 3480 12,288 50 35306
Cashierng & accounting 000 aos [+1-53 420 0S5S 580 106300 169 82
Statement of #ffairs oo 660 09s 165 000 320 907 00 283 44
iPS sat up & mamtenance aog G oo s3] 135 o0 215 48300 2465
Tax Campliance/Fanning Q10 o2 015 050 000 095 27800 20263
Deafings with Dractors and Management 000 coo 010 Q40 o00 050 10300 206 00
Insurance 000 oo 020 00 000 0z £800 340 00

Creditors
Communicaons wih Crediors/Employees d00 270 275 2600 Q00 3145 682450 217 00
Secured Crediiors o0 000 00s 400 Q0o 405 62300 15383
Creditors committea D00 000 hoo 290 000 290 34800 12000
Non Pref Crediters/Employee claims handing 000 080 000 020 000 [ L] 31200 33000
Non Pref Credder claims adjudication and distritetion oo 010 000 Lidii] 000 o10 4300 480 00

Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication oo 010 105 340 000 455 55650 21022

Rezlisation of Assets
Freehotd and Leasefokd Froperty o000 o0 o2 100 000 120 163 00 156 67
Cther Tangible Assets aoo o0 020 000 000 0zo 6800 34000
Teotal Hours 3590 1885 $223 96 65 118 21450 3124
Total Fees Claimed 20,350 00 87700 21 163.00 16,354.00 138.00 58 T92.00

Category T Disbursements

Category of Disbursament £

Courls Agverteng 1280

Band Premium (Willis Limited) 3000

Call Prnt 816

Tota! Data Management 4350

Accurgte Maling Senvices Limdad 5807

Lewts Dyscn Business Consuitng Smited 50000

Total 75148

Category 2 Disburssments:

Thete are no Category 2 Disbursements




The Joint Admmistrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Combe Qrove Manor Furiong Cotywolds Furlong Hotsls Qtd Ship Holel Pasmount Hotals
Homl & Country Club Umiwd Limited {Brighton) Limited Limited
Limitwd
2] = £ £} 43
Incummed #nd Pakd ncuired and Pakl Incured md Paid Ineorted and Pad Incumed and Pad
20-20 Trustews Limited
Peslon Advsors N ™ 160000 £300 00 N
Provde acvice on Occupational
Petglon Schemes
Acciirate Malling Services Limited
N1 N it N N
Postags Agert
Addleshaw Goddard LEP
Legal Advisors
Legal fees ar! disbursements £2555.68 £2,555 68 £2.555 8% £2,585.87 £2,555 89
Incoemest
Courts Advertising Limited
Statutory Adertizrg. 8460 0 460 £34 60 8460
Lewls Dyson LLP
Tax Aduce
Completion of Pre and Post- £125300 £1250.00 £1 250.00 £125000 £125000
Admiistration Comporabon Tax
Retumrs
Total Data Management Limited
Storage Agents £4350 £4350 E43 50 £43.50 £424 50
Total Costs £395108 [=% e EST9 EAOT £4,314 50
Prramount Hotels Paramount Hole!s Paramount Hotela Paramaunt Holols. UK Hole!s (Finance}
(Basingsioke) Limited Daventry) Limbad Hinckiwy} Limited Waton Hall Limited
€}
2] (5] 154 2]
Incurred and Pad Incume and Pakd Incovedt and Paid Incured and Pad Incumet
20-20 Trusteas Limlted
Permion Adhisors T3 ] N N M
Provide achice on Occuprationsd
Parsion Schemes.
Accurate Malling Sarvices Limbwmd
] N L L] £56 2
Postage Agent
Addlashaw Goddard L1F
Legaé Acvisors
Legat Wres 30 cxtursemens 2sE588 £255501 £255568 £2555.61 £41 17000
wcured
Courts Advertising LEmited
Statutory Advertsmg e Base £84 80 M0 e
Lawis Dyson LLP
Taox Achice
Completon of Pre 300 Post- £1250 00 £125000 £1230.00 £12300 £500.00
Admmistration Corporatson Tax
Returna
Total Deta Managerment Linhed
Starage Agerts £4350 £43150 RS0 £4350 8
Totat Costs 13,553 58 £.004.01 £195.08 203401 £11728.02

DUFF& PHELPS




The Joint Admistrators’ Fina! Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 4

Joint Admmnistrators’ Approved Proposals

All compames within the Group except for UK Hotels {Finance) Plc

1311

1312

12313

1314

13156

1316

1317

That the Joint Admunistrators continue the Administrations to deal with such
outstanding matters i refation to the companies within the Group as the Jont
Administrators consider necessary until such time as the Adminisirations cease to
have effect

That the Joint Administrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of
their powers as contained i Schedule 1 of the Act, as they, in their sole and absolute
discretion consider destrable or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the
Administrations

That the Joint Administrators, ence all outstanding matters have been satisfactonly
completed, take the necessary steps to give notice under Paragraph 84 of Schedule
B1 of the Act to the Registrar of Companies to the effect that the companies within
the Group have no property which might permit a distnbution to its creditors, at which
stage the Admnistrations wili cease

In the event that the Joint Administrators do not follow 13 1 3 above, the Joint
Administrators will, when it 1s anticipated that no better realisations will be made in
the Admmnistrations than would be available in a winding up, take the necessary
steps fo put the companies within the Group into either creditors’ voluntary
liquidation, company voluntary arrangement or into compulsory iquidation as
deemed appropnate by the Joint Administrators 1t 1s proposed that the Joint
Administrators, currenfly Paul David Willams, Paul John Clark and David John
Whitehouse of Duff & Phelps would act as Joint Liquidators should any of the
companies within the Group be placed into creditors’ voluntary iquidation In
accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 to the Act and Rule 2 117A of the
Rules creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquidator, provided
the nomunation 1s received at this office prior to the approval of these proposals In
the absence of such nommation, the Jont Administrators will be appointed Joint
Liquidators and m accordance with Section 231 of the Act any act required or
authonsed under any enactment to be done by the Joint Liquidators 1s fo be done by
all or any one or more of them

That the Joint Adnministrators be discharged from ail habiity pursuant to Paragraph 98
of Schedule B1 to the Act, upon filing the end of the Admimistratrons or therr
appointments otherwise ceasing

That the Joint Administrators’ remuneration, where no Creditors’ Committees are
established, be fixed by reference to the time properly given by them and their staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations and that they be allowed to draw
such remuneration as and when the funds permit without further recourse to the
creditors

That the Joint Admimistrators be authonsed to draw Duff & Phelps' mternal costs,
being cost of business mileage in dealing with the Admunestrahons (*Category 2
Disbursements™)

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Agministrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 5

Forms 2.35B - Notices of move from Admimistration to Dissolution

DUFF&PHELPS




Rule 2.118

{a) nsen full name(s) and
addressies) of adminisiratars

() Wwser name and address of
the registered offica of company

(c) Insert date of appomtment

{d} lsernt nams of appointor

Contact Details:

You do nct have to give any
contaet information in the dax
opposite but if you do, it will help
Comgpanies Housa te contact you
 fhere Is a quesy on the form.
The contac! information that yau
give will be vizible to aearches of
the purbBe record

Form 2 358
The Insclvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution 2 « 3 5 B
Name of Company Company number
Paramount Hotels {Daveniry) Limited 05314294
Inthe For court use only
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 6103 of 2014
Companes Court, London
{full name of court

We (a) Paul David Willams and Benjamin Jehn Wiles
Duff & Phelps Ltd.

The Shard

32 London Bndge Street

London

SE1 958G

having been appainted Joint Administrators of (b) Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limitad {In
Adminusiration) cfo Duff & Phelps Lid., The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London SE1 985G
(“the Company”)

Gn (¢) 11 September 2014 by (d) the director of the Company

hereby give notice that the prowssions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule 81 to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply.

We attach to this noti the final progress report.

Signed e
Joint Admirustrator

Dated _lo f0q j 20]5

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bridge Streed
London, SE1 958G

Tel* +44 (0) 20 7089 4700

\When you have completed and signed this form plsase send il to the Reglstrar of Companies at
Companles House, Crown Way, Cardil CF143UZ 0X 33080 Cardift




